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Telephone pacific 9164

Cable Aodressi "CAMERA"

^raster, ̂tsl|er, (^c^aster 8c 3(alpi;s0n
barristers anJ» Solicitors

OUR FILE No.

A. T. R. CAMPBELL C. W. BRAZIER
A. W. FISHER R. J. MCMASTER

A. J. P. JOHNSON
THE ROYAL BANK BUILDING

675 WEST HASTINGS STREET

H. C. MURRAY G. B. GARDOM VANCOUVER, B.C.

CAMERON,W llLUN, BREWiRt
IScCALLUIL September 26th, 1950.

Andrew Brewin, Esq., K.C.,
Sterling Tower,
Toronto, Ontario.

Dear Andyt

Re: Case 50B, Yukawa, Yoshiaki & Hatsue.
Japanese Property Claims Commission.

This case was initially heard at Lethbridge
and was taken by Turcotte when the father of the deceased
was heard as a witness. His evidence v/as mainly based on
information given by Mrs. Hatsue Yukawa, his daughter-in-
law who at that time was residing with her father, K.Uyeda,
af 171 Vine St., St, Catherine, Ontario. Turcotte sent the
file on to you and arrangements were made to have Mrs.
Hatsue Yukawa give evidence which she did give in Toronto
and this was one of the cases where you appeared. I believe
it was in the Lethbridge evidence although I do not appear
t© have a transcript of the same that the deceased^s father
indicated that nothing had been done about taking out Letters
of Administration or Probate for the estate of the deceased
and that they did not wish to do so until they saw whether
the award of the Commission would justify the expense.

By reference to your list you will observe
that the award in this matter was $1236.34. It would there
fore appear to be necessary that Mrs. Hatsue Yukawa be
advised to take the necessary steps to obtain Letters of
Administration. It is just possible that wqAight persuade
the Custodian to dispense with Letters of Administration
and to take a release from Mrs. Hatsue Yukawa if she
happens to be the sole beneficiary. Hovrever, the most
clear-cut way to deal with it would be to take out Letters
of Administration.



Mr* Brewin: September 26th, 1950,
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We believe this is one of the cases where
the release form has not been forwarded to the Co-operative
Committee in view of the fact that an estate was involved
and no form will go forv/ard until the matter is clarified
as to an executor or administrator being in a position to
grant the release.

We would appreciate receiving a reply in
due course as to \diat steps are being taken in this matter.

Yours truly,

CAMPBELL BRAZIER FISHER McMASTER & JOHNSON,

McM:KcC
Per;

i

-,r-
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Mr, Ka2U e Mori e,
P, 0. Box 12,
Sfceveston, B.C.

Dear Sir:

■  • ■; . Your letter addressed to the 'Co-ooer-'Committee of September 20th concerning inquiries
i. y . a T r» v> .Ticr Q ^ V. ^ 1 ̂  x> tyj _ i_ • . _ . . . « « ^

' V'" ^ ■ ' -V • >■ ' y^\
•  ' / : r;" ^ '^o Sr .'t

'  si."
y' '

r ' . Z i ^ '- ' i.

• •We-assume that Mr. McMaster will be' rivd^iMRJ^^f^.t-W^Vyou ivhatever information he has available shortly. •
-- -^. . ■ '• • ■ 5 • St.- ^'4>V's

■ ■ • ■ -■ • s>v
Yours very truly, , . .f' . •.tM'l:-/ .■:

■■ ■■• * ■ . ■« .-.j: fr.i ■ ■

"  ■ 'f* ■ ■ ■ -■

FAB;HC



Mr. R. J, McMaster, • . . . ^
c/o Messrs. Campbell,Brazier,Fisher & McMasber,,^
Barristers, ■ , ,
675 West Hastings Street,
Vancouver, B.C.

li^''
Dear Bob:

* ̂  tc-*
\dAr Sk!'
J* -• T. . ,y-

' •* •"'* *«.

■ M- y

rC:A

i515

addaddressed

claimant
Steveston
ance?

I am enclosins iiierewith a letter ' ' ' k- . .- '■ '

.;.^ Yours very truly,
■  " ■ 'm

'  Vir^ "-V- ■•. FAB:HC
End.
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^imrtBtera smJi ̂ nltcitors

A. T. R. CAMPBELL C. W. BRAZIER
•  fisher r. j. mcmaster the royal bank building

A. J. F. JOHNSON

675 WEST HASTINGS STREET

H. C. MURRAY G. B. GARDOM VANCOUVER, O.C.

OUR FILE No.
September 29th,
19 5 0

- J Ik

prj

Andrew Brewin Esq., K.C,
Barrister and Solicitor,
Sterling Tower Building,
Toronto, Ont,

Dear Andy:
RE: Japanese Claims Commission

and re Estates.

I have had several conferences with Mr.

Shears concerning this matter and believe that we
have drafted satisfactory forms to be executed in
relation ; to estate matters where administrators or
executors have been appointed and he has on file
Letters of Administration or Probate. Hoviever, he
has now provided me with a list of cases v/here no
Letters of Administration of Probate have been filed
with him. With respect to one of these I think the
Letters of Administration are in existence and I
have written to the solicitors involved to ask him
to file the same. I wrote to you the other day with
respect to the other, being case No. 50S.

There are, however,5 estates v/hich he
has drawn to my attention v/here the award is under
$400.00. In his letter to me he requested^that
we have the claimants obtain Letters of Administra
tion or Probate. However, I spoke to him on the
telephone yesterday concerning this matter and
suggested in view of the size of the aware and the
expense of taking out administration some other
method of obtaining a release for him which would .
be satisfactory might be worked out. He seemed
to be agreeable to this idea provided that some
reasonable procedure could be worked out.

It appears to me that with regard
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i  Andrev>' Brewin Bsq,, K.C, September 29th, 1950

to estates where all of the persons who are at law
entitled to benefit thereunder are adults there are

two ways we might proceed. One would be to have all
of the beneficiaries except one relinquish their
claim to the estate in favour of that one and then
have that one execute a release as sole beneficiary
personally and on behalf of the estate. Alternatively,
we could have a release drawn to be signed by each
of the beneficiaries personally and on behalf of
the Estate.

wTiere one or more of the beneficiaries

are infant children we may run into more difficulty
but I think I could persuade Shears in such a case
to agree that where the person receiving the money
would in the release acknowledge receipt of the share
of such infant child as Trustee for the infant child
(providing the amount was small), to accept this as
a satisfactory release. I presume that it vrould be
necessary for one or more of the beneficiaries to
swear a proper affidavit proving the next of kin. He
might also require an affidavit to the effect that
there were no other assets in the estate and no debts.
However, I wouldn't volunteer that to him in the
first instance.

The cases involved are case No, 94?
award ;|^242,36 (Cherniack), Case No, 1053 > award $72.50
(Best), case No. 1276, award $152,50 (Best), Case No,
1044, award $140.00 (Brewin) Case No, 1130, award
$393.^4 (Best).

I would appreciate receiving your viev/s
with respect to this matter and also being advised as
to whether you will take the necessary steps to as
certain the facts with regard to these cases and to
draw the documents relinquishing interest in the estates
and have them executed, etc.

Yours truly.

RJM/MG

-w«- t

Ic . ■

lu

^
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Messrs,Campbell,Brazier,Fistier,McMaster & Johnson,
Barristers,
675 Jest Hastings Street, , -
Vancoii/or, B.C. 2

=• .1- • ■ -T" . . -
iv • ' »it,

•v ■ -

Attention Mr. H. J. licMaster.

v^r-

Re; Case 50B, Yukawa, Yoshiaki & Hatsue,
Japanese Property Claims Commissilon

• : "t

♦■fTV

Dear Bob: ■ \'*yX<
r;nVjV

:. >5-- -
ri".

Thank you for your letter of September 26th
in this matter.

-V.v

■ ' ^ ^ endeavouring to reach Mrs, Yukawa, and I
i; •-'= •" will advise you as to what steps she proposes to take.

■ l\ = \i"-

r ^ •>v_*>*-Ai. v V
tv •♦■ •*••'*X/3n'^-' i^'f-'" "
* • rTlv

Yours sincerely.

--v
FABtHC ' ■

'. --A. ' "T

■••__ ■ *t.'= X •,

.' - i

:  .■ - t, - •■ .■ ■ -jht.- . t . i", . ■ A- ■ , r/i<v^-^

■  'V-i-i-ArA
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Department of the Secretary of
Office of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C.

Attention Mr. F. G. Shears.

Dear Sirs:

'M.r. , -iA » • • *--

V'^; •'-■'■.■y •' . V: •■■ ■ i ', • .>k i- j- ■.  •- 4

"^'■. - r,M. ■.

■■ " 'C:. . r*

f* - * -

Mr. Hirowatari of lo33 Gerrard Street East, ^
has asked me to write to you and request that you should
send to him the general Power of Attorney signed by his • r V'fr5.^^
brother, and signed as part of the Conmiission evidence.

.r '

■■■ ■_ ' v* '

Mr. Hirowatari has received a cheque from you
payable to himself for nis brother, but he cannot deal ;' V.

with this in his bauis; except with the Power of Attorney. -

If you require it to be returned to your files,
we will arrange for this to be done.

t--
■■ :r-;-

Yours very truly,

CAM

per:

*V

■M ' - J
'V .A.-*

^ ?!5-1
■  , CAMERON,WBLDON,BRBIVIN & McCALLUM

i-' ■ ^ v-i, per- X '

* ^ :"■ ■ -vM"
FABiHC .

: i'i.- ■ - ^. ».,-:-y-'-,; -fr , "i ■ --■■- , -7. V . 7 . , - • -r--: - Si i

■- ¥9" - fiTrMrir r' • - n. ' -■- . ■ ,■ -v:

-  ■ -V-- -: ■ ■'W^:7. . -> sMar*"- -i



■  ~ ''^ ■ ' ■ii^</October 2, 1950

- }■, .■ -^vviv- -•■
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M

D

S

rs, Hatsue Yukawa
c/o Mr, K, Uyeda,
171 Vine Street,
St. Catharines, Ontario.

ear Madam:

,*^ -i, *- s ■*:
^ . -*•' r>t

Re: Japanese Property Claims Commissioft
Case No. 50S,Yukawa, Yoshiaki and
Hatsue.

J , ' EE'V *- ' t

. v*-- ■

in Toronto.
You will recall giving evidence in this claim

i _

L,

At the time your husband's father gave evidence
in Lethbridge, apparently he stated that no steps had been
taken to take out Letters of Administration or Probate of
your husband's estate, and that you did not propose to do
so until you saw whether the award of the Commission would
justify the expense.

s s

'  .-i-t

is ^123^.34.
It appears now that the award in this matter

- 3 - ■ ' ■ ■**,'■ ̂ ' ,

It may, therefore, be necessary for you to
apply to take out Letters of Administration of your hus
band's estate (if your husband left a will it would be
Letters Probate for which you would have to apply).

However, it may be that if you are the sole bene
ficiary of your husband's estate as would appear probable,
we might be in a position, if an affidavit to that effect was
made by you, to pgjpgua^© the Custodian to dispense with the
necessity of your talcing out Letters of Administration which
would cause some expense.

We do not know if it would be convenient for you
to come to Toronto to discuss this matter with the writer ,
or whether you would prefer to consult; some lawyer in St.
Catharines if you are still there.



V-■<- -fc' w ' '- • -: ■ ■»'••- ■- -Gil

: "> ■j. •.•

!t *v -..v. "''. »

v^f ■■ w ?: ■ ■■ ;

■•^" October, 2, 1950.
Bi;-

Mrs. Hatsue Yukawa

In either event, we would like to hear from
The payment of the. a wardyou as to what steps you propose.

will be held up tintil the question of administration of your
husband^s estate is settled, so that early action is advisable.

Yours very truly.

: -; ■' i.t ' • Z' •
^ vv''-.'".-: *.'i -■

CAMERON,WELDOIJ,BREV/IN & McCALLUM >
"i'

per:
:

FAB:HC *z< ^iTt •* • i' • . . ' V '-A, . , - , y
.  ■ vVj V



r  t*- ^ .• »< '

vV|;r"C^^
'•^■?^ " ■; ' ■ "'"i"■--^^ ■ -- * - ?« •'^ '•: ~-:v

t-.
•iV-

* , W ■
fv ■?i!'"^-:>a^

.-.>r
'  >.

• 4' - /_ .-Jfti,
•5 4

... ..-^*1
ffcU?

-* , -

:Vi

4^' :+•

■v. »

^ '

. i> T ^

*  • ■

r-
•V '
t. *■*

f. • *'
>  • •*

. fy 4 ;
>V{-

.'■<iDepartiaent of the Secretary of State,
Office of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C. '.-^- '^' ■'  '"V '' ^ • '■* "^v'"' */'■' ■

•<* -y,:

Attention wr. F» G. Shears.

Re: Japanese Claims Commission
and Case No. 1037 T. Sakamoto

-45-

•  ; ■ -ifv"' ' - -

■  ' ,= .• "•• ' - • > • ■ -ii,' .

4*- # -•*•
->'f

Dear Sirs:

Mr. Sakainc^o has been informed of an award
in this matter in the araount of (j6l2,50, and he has con
sulted us in regard to the completion of the release.

C

i'-l
.«■" ' » -"'i-

-.-te

He has referred us to correspondence between
the Custodian and himself, and particularly letter of the
Custodian in file No. 11110 dated October 3, 1946 in which
in the third paragraph it would appear that there is being
held in his account proceeds of the sale of chattels at
B, C. roons 5OO-0 East Cordova, "pendirig clarification of
ownership." Apparently it has still not been possible to
give details as to the ownership of these chattels. Ilr.
Sakamoto says that if the money is }>aid to him he will make
a distribution in accordance with rough justice. However,
he did not wish to sign the general release in respect to
his ov/n claim without excei>ting this siua held in your account.

He has, therefore, executed the release as
drawn by your office with the following notation on it, "ex
cept as set out in a letter to Custodian dated Oct. 2, I930."
We will attach a copy of this letter to you, to the release
form, and no doubt there will be no need to hold back the
payment of Mr. Sakamoto*s claim, and possibly some arrange
ment may be made in regard to the 0177*35 which is still in
the account.

FAB;HC t  4 --55' :

Yours very ti^ly,
CA':EROH,mDON,BrtS;vIN & McCALLUM

•V
-  -

per:

1^.
t-C ** * ,

.-v

X'



'; Depart.r.ent nf the Secretar
Office of the Custodian,

'  506 Royal Bank Building,
•̂^-••^ Vancouver, B.C.

,% ^ ■ Attenfcicn Mr, F. Q. Sircars* ^ '• f • />•

V  ;4 ,, . i • .V-' vs:-#'V *■ -; <■ •^. ̂  ■
; - v-. ,- j-; - ;-;: '' .'' '

Dear Sirs;

■  iS.:c£?«
''

Rs: Case No. 97U -.- .■•. ..■.t.-.»..-k. ii'-rs.
Arikiciii Iv.ailotQ ■ v ■'>--=;'^-

•  . • . . .

Mrs* Yuri I-wa;!',oto and her son have cowrie into
■■•■• ■ -our-office and explained the circumntances in conrMiOtioh/

this hlalEV ' , • - . ; hj ̂

-.b'

■  'i ■ ' ., -

Apparently 44r. Iwarnoto was x.aralyzed soue .time
his death and had no assets whatsoever. . f

j-i- \':'V ^ ' I feel sure in these-circuitstanceo that you
ZM

,  . _ . "*»N^W«W W A W \i#Tt ■ iTi V , .7 V. , " y* jr- Sff "

'■ would not regard it as necessary to apply for Letter's of•- ':
Administration. - > .. '* -

Yours very truly,



October 2ndnd
.  „ it---' ^. y:- -^

■'■!■'■■ .'. , ,v'^" - .'■ -> '■ -(."- 'I''.,' '' '

51-'" ?> V';- -' ■ l-V..-'- - ■\-.^-

Mr« Ka7<ue Mori,
P. 0. Box 12,
Steveston, B.C.

, 1950,

• ->. ; ■• » ' - T-'i "■dv.i '• '
-  '* I - . ! * . .. . ' ■!--< . ,1- -•. « . • .: •

Dear Sir:
?"! ^ V•' •: ^ "■■■•*.''I?- *

-Ji 1-■'■ ^.''' - -viT' i, -ili'C-"" .'fe-f-'.'.v r.-- . ■;• ■;• r. .-,- . -i-n.
7r, •'>■ ;:.•

fjS.-- ■ , '-^ : . .
■"' ■'• -.5 ^-r-; ;

Id'-- V-
V' ■ ■ ■ ;:;
--r> . - r . <• ^ ■ • V

Ibe C
its cou
leirt;

- 5 T.- V ,

a ims^oiowi 3 s ion,
; • '•• . t -• • ■ •-.* '•

ommittee at Toronto, throuf;h
, has forwarded to me pur ;
h concerninp your claim.

Upon refgj^srfip: to your file we observe that
>ur t^al av;ard of C'l665.34 is made up as follows:

r-> • *

r-

.-•,. --S ^ ■-' ¥•.; . V •

J)li>th.e real property situate in the
I-funicirality of Mission sold to
VLA: ■
On nets and gear:
And on other chattels:

$1049.92
529.50
«5.92

■ .''M

-  « " V K 1

f . - '2y' -■ n- -'

'■fc. .' '♦

.f\vT
-» • . - - • •• • .,»

You will observe from this breakdown of your
award that an award was made v/ith respect to the
nets and gear and I think this will ansvrer your

-i- ■ -' 'h.
?- -' '•. "' ̂ - • • -- , • • -t

*■• ' - . .V"-*: -.. .:"it: '.•\5»t.

question.
■•r ". .

.■5";-:rV: ••

- -iv■-. ■. •■ - yy'i 'y-
-  ,V

If you desire any further information, kindly
communicate with the writer.

■%Ki

.  ;' .v;. j. -..
j- '-y-y- > Tours truly,

■ -■'. j\--*y ^.■-■-'

'  •" -• ..■-I'.,-"-
".-"• I j^y

CAMPBELL BRA2IER FISHRJl McMAvS'^'ER &
JOHNSON^ :

'  C.v-. rPer:
;y. - i ".*tV- .. . "- ' - ,• • ■

rr«-«-- — A-B A - si 5 1

McMtMcC
cc.Mr. Brewin o.

h'- "iiA'v . .-»¥§»'• " - i". py-* ' I
■  : • • f-.. .. . ,, ,>*
•l.^ 1": ..-.-i.- ^ ■ •  y,if*..i'*--.:■ '- ■^•

.  . - .f*-fy..- ■■;. ...

v.v ■'-
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Mullen & Ives
OUC^ORS,NotaRIES,&C.

"'ce.K.c. ~ CABLE ADDRESSE ̂  R,
T- ~ ^ c: .. ..' O |\^ ricepat"lethbridge

°'='=aterson,k.c
J.cu LLEN, B.A,

Canadian Bank of Commerce Building

Lethbridge, Alberta,
Canada.

October 2, 1950,

Canadians,

Dear Sirs:

Re: Yosokichi Kitagawa
Case No. 4^9
Registration No. 1^104

to him of'^usu"^!!™ encloi°nl''IiS "^4® 5'°"t letter
Release form. ^ Authority to pay fees and

with the completed Authority^dated Spnt^ here-
covering an account of #262.25. Ptember 30th, I950 and

September 36th^^afd''we^a?e®holding J^\ur^fil| ̂ e®''
Release form. Mr. Kitagawa has in the nLf ifn completed
with the Custodian's office and vnn wi?? difficultyreluctance to forward the lo^LtarfiSLsrunL'l'^?^ "4®
has been directed to him. until the cheque

to advise^Shat^we Instructedfile, and we hereby undertakf w?th~oSr o??i?f"'wij^ 4"''
Custodian's office of Enemy Prooertv at =:nA r H
Hastings and Oranyille, ?ancou?errB, C ?o?wardT''
Release to eith.r your office or to the cSst^irnre tne completed
receipt by us of the Custodian's cheque in favour of
Kitagawa in the amount of $1,300 26 baincr tnf f Yosokichi
by the Custodian. •fu.iuu.^b being the net amount due him

3etisfact;%?''a"nS
^°''trforwlrr?t'':o!' °"l=e yorrequLtUS UU XV-ZA ^

ruly,

•N CULLSN & IVES
V /y/ /\ I

VS/lii)

RICE



Department of the
Office of the Cus:•?■>.- i t - OUo

Ar'i Iv/aMoto

(/OCyLaij
; 506 Royal Bank Bullcung

"■ V/: V'.r"'-Av Vancouver, B.C.. \ v...
Attention Mr. F. G.

'  Dear Sirs:

5uj. her son have odine'i^o-^,Sl^'^^^^
•--'v f ' Witt IhifoSL!
jw • /» - _ Apparently iirI lit/auijti waa r« r*aiir (/.ori e/-im'Q *- 4r^U' .'. '",^0 .*-:.  . . Apparently, fir I ItiaJjtA

b was paralyzed some time'efore his death and had Ao asr-"''
.^-
w

.> Cm t •

'V*

O " V ,• •- "^ »4f.-, ■ - * . - I ̂eal sure in thg.tf'e^ircurastances that you r
gara it asneco^s^an^^uo aoiilv ■Cn-r T.o^. i-.or.c ^

-
v;hatsoever. "

"v!-

FABi'HC ■ -^^:- /ri*;

G.&T.
6383



Dv« * Durham. »-ll TongivStroct Arcade. Toronto, Can.
Law and Commercial Stationer
"  • Form No. 141

^pminidn ot Canaba
PROVINCE OF ONTARIO

... Y

OF

YORK

TO WIT:

5n tlje jWatter of tiw oiuim of .irikichi

AND IN THE ilATTER OF the Japanese Clairas
Commissioiu

I, YUh.i IaA2-:0T0

of the Oi ty of Toronto in the Co.^jity of York.

DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE THAT

1. I aiti tho widow cf Arikichi Iwaaioto, Jlnd formerly r asided

at 312 Sirapson Street, Fort V/illiam, Ontario*

2. r.iy late husband died on the I6th day of Hay, 1946. ̂

3. He loft no vdll and no property inasrauch as he was paralyzed

before his death,

4. 1 have not taken out Letters of Administration of his Estate,

as he iiad no estate otha^ than the clain which he had .uade under the

Japan3:.^e Olcdms Commission in respect to chattels.

I am the sole person entitled to his estate and am advised

■fehiit I am entitled in law to receive the award made by the Gorimiissioner
herein, x.ai^ioly ^o9.24, less the amount of v2.41 due to the Co-operative
Coi.J2ij.tt e© •

I am at present residing at 674 Biiclid Avenue, Toronto,

Ontario, having moved here recently.

, -KT-Tk T make this solemn Declaration conscientiously believing it to be true, and knowingand i same force and effect as if made under oath, and by virtue of The Canada
that It A "
Evidence Act.

declared before me at the^^^^Y
Toronto

County

York

3rd day

of

in the

of

this

A.D.

//

A Commissioner, etc.

.L.

; ■ J : > J

>.
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Dated
Q-^tOb 3

19

IN THE MATTER OF

THE GUix-i uF AfaKIGill
ISVAIOTO

1} i.11 X'. X i X iiii.
THE JAPAI«3jE GLAL3
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Messrs,Cameron,Weldon,Brewin & McCallum,;
Barristers & Solicitors,
Sterling Tower,
Toronto 1, Ontario.

'  •

' - "^.y '

■*;■ ■ . ■ ■ ' » •'•' -T-v ".V"—!. I.'
T; 'vT v:,." i
-■ •< •;' •' ■ i.; -;■

Attention Mr. F. A

Dear Sirs:

ewin. K.C.

.  ..'rTA,,- v.- 'v-.y,- >1

:yy

Rerv^^panese Pivz^erty Claims Commission. •:''

I hav^ 3^r letter^i\ October 2nd in which you
ask for the return (on the genera^ Fower of Attorney s igned by
Toshikuni HIROWATAF"

t^r :v.-"-i.,-»
■M:: ' ■ <

"I. -1

I regret ^at tne original exhibits which were filed
at the Commission Hearings were fo:'warded by Commissioner the
Honourable Mr, Justicb neriryr
at Ottawa, together with c^hpr
lime nts,

io the Department of Justice
iminous correspondence and doc-

Copies of all ernito^ however, were made, and I
enclose a copy of this partioul'ar^ower of Attorney, certified
by M. Scoby who wa^ an ompl'dyee.,'^i5f this office at that time.

I am wondering'S^ie^^^h^ the copy, in conjunction
with this letter, may serve thivp^pos^ in connection with cashing
the cheque for the sum of $1,292/7^ recently issued in the joint
names of Hideaki and Toshikuni HIROWATARI. If not, and you will
so advise, I will endeavour to have the original Power of Attorney
located at Ottawa and forwarded to you.

L.V

J' 'oyi :
-  •

■ ■ "Vt ■ y ■ . .■'■.V ' ■ . 4 • •v'^-^ - j- - > ^ ' 4 t ^ • J *•<» . • s>- ~

There is no need for the enclosed copy to be returned.

Yours truly,

"F. G. Shears" :

FGS/GN
End.

i«rl .Vi -v
■ Vit 1' *.- ■* I '"*• • <?*• • •■

;  -;•* V v'^-v.vt

- ■; i 1 c -A -'

F. G. Shears,
Director
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'  , • ■ •-■ Mr. S, Kishi;-  - V-. * ^lelbourne
IVestmoant■'■;■ ,.4.^ ■; ■ H- -Hontrsal 6, Quebec. .

;:-; ..Dear Mr. Kishino; !.q. ^ ^ V ^■ ^

.  ** -' ' ' -". t' - Vr\M T« 1 ri4" +•«v» ■ Q <nt ^ ^ ^ • * " »'. • V ■* *Your letter M' ■*.of Septerabar 27th addreksed
f-'y'' ">' : - ' ■ / • the Co-operative Coi^ttee has been referred to me '
L  "for attention. ■ ■ ' , v: .:; ■. v

vA- r- Tho -Tt tTTIVrtO O ^ ■ • '. . -i-L:■ ^ ̂  r- , _  , , The figures upo.. which the charges •• of the ■ ■• :••■. ■■
s'ffcA. . Cc-Operative Co.Timdttee have been based were the original'

^  i claims made at the tinie that the written retainers v/ere, •■ ■ .h'^ '
iv > ^ would abpuar that your original claim v/as 'K^T-i 2^ - for ^39*'5»00. Hov"/ever, it,would appear than an error was .'i .■ f. ^

maue, and the charge to you should therefore be reducedvv . . wiic uueix+^s uu yuu siiouiQ tuereiore oe reaucea -,

, ty the difference between v39.25 charged,, and v29.0S which ' V'X^'r^v
should have been charged, namely, by i?10.17. ■ ,

■- ' ■ " ■ ' ' ' ■■ ■ ■ ' ■ i'' •• ■ ■ •^-

■ 'it"'" wJS^ '^•

. V .A#-: <.«
KSjf • T." >• •/:•>' ; " -V"

fcv -v'

'

■t. -tr - m-

I.understand tnat the original charge to you . v- "^C.was *52.99* Deducting,therefore, the overcharge of *'10*17,
the total revised charge is 452. o2, on which you have paid .1- '
429.03. The balance payable, to the Go-operative Commit tee^
would, therefore, be *23.74 and not 433.91.

itfould you therefore in completing the forms^^.
ciiange the figure in the authority, and have the change v
initialled by yourself.

r>fc ^ f "A

""fc*

* A ." FAB; HC
t' " A. -s ■
r?*- -.- C, ' ■

• I'oui's very truly,

-  • :r^'. - K -
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October 4» 1950.

..■■ "'f. ̂

IW\'v
3' \'' s-.-.

■• A " ^ic,\i€r

Miss Katsuyori Murakami,
c/o Du-Eet Cafe,
Gardston, Alberta.

Re; Case No. 625

Dear Madam:

Your letter addressed to the Co-operative
Committee on Japanese Canadians and dated, September
26th, has been handed to me to answer.

I regret that the award made to you, namely,
$10C7.41 does not seem to you a fair amount.

However, I doubt very much whether anything
can be done about it. The Commissioner has made his rec-
onmendations and completed his work, and the Government will
not as a general rule undertake to p^ anything more tnan the
amount recommended.

The awards trade by the Commissioner were based
on a mass c-f evidence in respect to values, although some
cases which had r special ' features, received special con
sideration.

All the records of the available evidence are
in the hands of I4r. R. J. McMaster, of Messrs. Cppbell,
Brazier,Fisher,McMaster & Johnson, 675 West Hastirgs btreet,
Vancouver,B,C., and it might be that he could give you fur
ther details in regard to how the award vvas arrived at a^^d
whether he thinks there is any possibility of reconsideration
of your case. However, we should make it clear to you that
as far as we know the chance of having any change made is
practically non-existent.

We are sorry that this should be the situation,
and no doubt some claimants have received specially harsh
treatment. The decision, however, is made by the Commission
er on the available evidence and we do not think it likely
that any change will be made.
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s Katsuyori Murakami ^ -r- October 4, 1950.

,  ̂ However, you may if you see fit, write to Mr.
and he will look into the matter further for you.

-< i ' — • - •'—iiw.. * .. I •

f-j:*.■■ )* i'.- iT •■^'

Yours very truly,

GAI-ERON, WELDON, BRE'z/I N & McCALLUM

..*• •'

;-^ "^'; -A" ■ .■ .y ■ "■:'. ^
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Japanese Canadian Citizens Association,• -^ /
-  - — - ■ ia Chapter, ,\British Columbia
Greenwood, B. C.

Attention Miss S. Takemoto.

Dear Miss Takemoto;

;. ?-•
vv-

C ■ •' •?• V '»■

Miss Boos has asked me to answer your letter
of September 26th inquiring in respect to I4rs, Sakai
whose husband passed away in 1949.

;.'^-
^V.

I note from your letter that Mrs, Sakai has a
written v;ill in Japanese, leaving everythi^ to her* I
also note frpm our records that the award in this case
amounted to v510.00.

,  ' •■»- • jj * •; '■
.1 > -» >4i"

In some cases where a claimant has died, the
Custodian will insist upon Letters of Administration or
Letters Probate of the estate of the deceased being taken ,
out before paying money over to the persons in the will
or the next of kin. However, in some cases where the am
ount awarded is not large, and where there is no other-'es-
tate necessitating this expense, the Custodian vjill, I
believe, pay over the money upon satisfactory proof as to
who is entitled to the estate of the deceased. I would
suggest.therefore, that you inquire from Mrs, Sakai whether
or not there is any other estate of .the deceased which would
make it necessary for iier to apply for Letters Probate of
the will. If this was not necessary, and Letters Probate
have not been taken out, Mr, R, J. McIIaster of Messrs.Campbell,
Brazier,Fisher,McMaster & Johnson, 675 West Hastings Street,
Vancouver, B.C. may be able to arrange with the Custodian to
make the payment direct to Mrs, Sakai without the additional
expense incurred in applying for Letters Probate, Wo doubt
the Custodian would in this case require an affidavit from
Mrs, Sakai explaining that she is the widow, and attach a
true copy of the will and a translation thereof.

I assume that the will is duly witnessed in accord
ance with the formalities required in the Province of British
Columbia, In any event the law of succession in British Col
umbia would probably entitle Mrs. Sakai to the monies. I



t

Japanese Canadian Citizens Association
October 4,1950.

w: - setting out =11 "-"e to Mr/i-IoMaster
disoi^ the maiteM??h rS o estate, and he will
Idav^ xr ftll i U p^stodian and draw the necessary aff-idavxt. If Letters Probate tiave not been taken out and it i-?
essary that application be made, no doubt this will have to bedone through some lawyer in or Aear Greenwood! If Letters PrL
bate have in fact been obtained, a certified copy of the same
bv°^s the release, and the release could be signed
pLf^tA her! executor of the will, and then the money would be

V" received where releases have not been

They wmrhowe?S"r?e:h"e5°sVon?' with the othere.
Yours very truly.

FABiHC

"^v.'w-rNj *• •?•■%-■■ . -'-t':
'  -Aj^' -.-v-k *i':-
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October 4, 1950, ' ■> '^'< -

^ M--:' I^r, George Takahashi
IS Hunter Street^
Toronto, Onta rio i

Re; Case No

Dear I-lr. Takahashi:

S.J11 ■ ^

■k - • - i- ' -•-»• V4
'  ■- *• ". • ' f" -^ ,

"* • " .

Your letter of September "2Sth to the Co- • . A
operative Committee on Japanese Canadians has been •••'*•%. s!-#*; 1
referred tome. ' ' r-V. '',

- .' f\
I note that your mo the r is not expected back

in Canada until November of 1950. If your mother in
fact returns to Toronto in November 1950, I am sure there
will be no difficulty about obtaining payment of her award.

I would suggest that as soon as she returns, you
have her get in touch with me and have her bring the release
and other forms to my office. . "f

gp*";v If her return is likely to be delayed for any -
lengthy period, please advise me.

Yours very truly.

FAB: HC
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Slocan City. B.C.

September 30, 1950

Committee on Japanese Canadiansy'H- Homewood Ave.
Toronto. Qnt.

Case 365 -07187
n»ear Sirs:

I have received forms regarding my claim against the
uouimlssion. ny original c^aim was for ^6,000.00 and I certainly do

,®®^. Inclined to settle for ^ 180.35, less, of course your charges,purely tne Commission- have made a mistale as my house and furniture in
Vancouver was, at the very lowest estimate , worth the s6,000.00
I olaimed. ^

V/ill you look further into the matter and see if this
mistake can be rectified.

burs- truly,

Juntaro Taniiguchi.

7

(•*

-I. -

,? ■

fi&MEROPili-l^y.'.BREWiN
m>mm.

'  i.
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TELEPHONE pacific 9164

Cable Addressi "CAMERA"

OUR FILE No.

JSBarrtBiers mtii ̂ olkaors

A. T. R. CAMPBELL C. W. BRAZIER
A. W. FISHER R. J. MCMASTER

A. J. F. JOHNSON

THE ROYAL BANK BUILDING

67S WEST HASTINGS STREET

H. C. MURRAY G. B. GARDOM VANCOUVER, B.C.

October 7» 1950,

Miss Margaret Boos,
Co>op. Committee on Japanese Canadians,
94 Homewood Ave., Apt. 2B,
Toronto, 5# Ont.

Dear Margaret-
Re; -Jaaaaesei Claims Commission.

Thank you for your letterrof the 3rd inst.
Please excuse any implied slur in my last letter that you folk
were holding things up down there. I fully appreciate the
difficulties under which you are working. Certainly the forms
have now been coming forward at a good rate.

I was interested to see the minutes and to
note the action which you have taken with respect to the diffi
cult Toronto group.

You will recall that some of the release
forms were not sent to you by reason of Estates being involved.
We have now received from the Custodian release forms with respect
to a few of these with special clauses. We have consulted with
the Custodian with respect to these and other cases and I hope
that soon all forms relating to Estates will go forward to you.
Special attention will require to be given to each one in the
instructions forwarded to the claimant having regard to the
particular circumstances.

Re: Case 521 - You will note that someone other than the
claimant has been appointed Executor. We would suggest that the
release form and authority to pay should be forwarded to the
person who made the claim with instructions to have both documents
executed by the Executor. It might be well to have the letter of
instructions written in Japanese, however, we do not think it is
necessarr to have the Release translated, as in individual cases
like this they should be able to get an interpreter if needed.

Re: Case 216 - You will observe that in this case two
Estates are involved. The custodian is prepared th pay the

"N mothers share of the son*s estate direct to her, but the rest
will have to be paid to the Administrator of the father's estate.
Accordingly they will both have to sign releases. They can either
both sign one torm and have both signatures „l

witnessed



r
\

\

r
- 2 -

or if "this is not convenient they can execute separate forms
of release# With regard to the letter of instructions as to
payment of fees they had better make it clear from which pay-

bhey want this deducted as I imagine otherwise the Custodian
proportionately • As the mother proi)ably p»y»»>

initial fee it would seem proper that the Administrator
should pay this one# However the authorization form should be
amended in a manner to make this clear#

Please excuse the typing# It is my own best effort
on a new electric machine#

Yours truly

CAMPBELL BRAZIER FISHER McMASTER & JOHNSON

i

i



Telephone pacific 9164

Cable Addressi "CAMBRA"
1

Sc Halptson
barristers anb <^oIicanrs

OUR FILE No.

'■> -r-

A. T. R. CAMPBELL C. W. BRAZIER
A. W. FISHER R, J. MCMASTER

A. J. F. JOHNSON
THE ROYAL BANK BUILDING

675 WEST HASTINGS STREET

H. C. MURRAY G. B. GARDOM VANCOUVER, B.C.

October 7, 1950.

Miss Margaret Boos,
Co-op, Coinmittee on Japanese Canadians,
95 Homewood Ave., Apt. 28,
Toronto Ont.

Dear Margaret:-
Re Japanese Claims Commission

Case No. 16.

I sealed the envelope on my other letter a
little too quickly and after so doing discovered the special
release forms with respect to this case had been placed on
my desk in my absence this morning.

In this case Messrs. ■Cornwall, Kennedy & ' "
Colthurst of Kamloops B. C. have acted with respect to the
Estate. They recently forwarded to the Custodian a copy of
the Letters of Administration appointingMrs. Sue Nabata of
Magna Bay, B. C. as administrator and advised that if the forms
were forwarded to them they would have her execute both the
release and authorization to pay fees. We would suggest in
this case that you send the forms direct to the Solicitors
and a letter to Mrs. Nabata advising her that you have done so.

RJM/m:
End.

i'.

Yours truly,

CAMPBELL BRAZIER FISHER McMASTER & JOHNSON
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Kesars. Rice, Pater son," Cullen' &"lve8,: v---
Barristers, Solicitors,
Canadian Bank of Gojiimerce Building, '■ •■ :'■ '

Re: Yosokichi Kitagawa
Case No. 4^9 - :

Lethbridge, Alberta.

Re„:istration No. 13104 - -

i^.: /Dear Sirs: ■ . 'Vv

V  We have your letter of October 2nd en
closing an authority signed by your client Mr, Kitagawa.

■ Xl-^
, ^. ' V

We have sent the authority on to the Custod
ian and acquainted him with the position taken by Mr. Kit
agawa, and the undertaking that you, will hold the completed
release pending the receipt of a cheque in favour of Mr,
Kitagawa in the amount of vl,300,26. We hope the Custodian
will see fit to send you the cheque so that this matter may
be completed.

.v.-
m.. ■ 'r '

In case there is any difficulty about this,
J might say that we have perhaps in too complacent a spirit,
agreed that in the case of other claimants we will send the
releases to the Custodian before receiving the cheques, on
the understanding that the Custodian will forthwith upon re
ceipt of the release duly executed, transmit cheques in the
amount set out.

It may be that if the Custodian is sticky about
this matuer you could persuade your client that there is very
little practical risk involved in adopting this course.

^ S-' i a- • f f-"

Yours very truly.

W.
GAI.lEHON,WELDON,BkEWIN & McCALhUM'

FAB: HC

per:
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tessrsX^^eli.Brazier.Flsher,MdMast>er^%;Johnson.-
T^ _ .i... M n • '. 'Barristers'

. r^ ,
675 West Hastings Street,
Vancouver, B.C.

Re: Japanese Claims
Case No. 10S9
To.q-o Clfmanors Limited

.' V.3^:r; --^"' C'
;^ ';0-;

iTV^; vT^"!;
'  . *_n- . -.r .'^ O-' ^ t' ■■

' ' .i:-- -' *' '" Dear Bob:

 . ivir^-jii^j''i^\i .r ■
.  -fivv; ■-■•

1: ■ ':>
V- .-.

.i-.

•  " - ,=■ a?»- ■

*V>r~

The Co-operative Committee do
have received any release in this case, and x-ir. laka-
hashi who is the main shareholder in the Gotupany hasinquirS as to why this release has not been received
yet I have told him that possibly
fact that this was a corporation, and that a differs t ^ ,
form of release was being prepared in Such case. . .

-5S^ .*> T"

V5.;f ^

I'

Could you get in touch with the Custodian and
-dvd se me as to why the release has not received, .with a view to having paynent of the amount due expedited,

: FAB: HC

^ -rv-A' ■.-. T -^ . ;

Yours sincerely, tI
s  •• •

.  .-■ 1 ^ • J
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Prince Takaaki Yamasaki, 5. \--'' C -^ ■'■
247 Albany Avenue, ^ ^ - ' '^
Toronto, Ontario. ■ ■

•■ - ■•-■I- J .-^ .-^v^ *3H^5 JW! *

Dear Sir; Re: Ja>janeoe Property Claims '-^
■  ■ ■v',-*.' ;;3^i. ^■..-. '■

ive your letter o — . . . . o«» . .
inquiring about your claim in thi

I have your letter of September 30th :■ '■''*■'
is matter. '

;. 4 - :;i Jpf ..-

-" 4.-^-'V"- 3'-
According to the records, this case was

abandoned. We have not got the file here^in Toronto, «
and I have no way of knowing why it was abandoned.

K

•'X V

- -^1

Hew ever, I will cause inquiries to be

Yours very truly, •' • ' "* 'f?
.  - .-A* >

FAB:HO ' .-^v,;. .;

'- JjPr^

-*yTlTlTVlf" " Illlliir mil ^ ^-'irSLZZim
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Dear Bob:i

Mr. R. J. McMaster, • ■ ' ■ '' ■ ■ ; '•
c/o Messrs.Campbell,Brazier,Fisher,McMaster & Johnson, ■ .■
Barristers, " ' ' " '
675 West Hastings Street,
Vancouver, B.C.

■ .t-l

Re: Case No. 1329
Takaaki Yamasaki et al "  ' " . V - y.

According to the recommendations for pay- i
• £'5

ment, this case was abandoned, and our records here
merely show the word "^cancelled" written across the
claim.

Avpi

However, I have a letter from Mr. Yamaskai ■
r W /i-' ■-

Stating, "I paid the initial fee, and from then on I
haven't heard anything." v . -

I wonder if you would have any record of
this case and see if there is any explanation given at
the hearing as to why or on whose instructions the case ]
was abandoned. '

1*-:

Yours sincerely.

FAB:HC
^■1.

Z \*:

.  ' "AW-;-

^  ̂v , i, ^-W • »* - ^ J 1.



*■? Custodian of Enemy
' ■^' Royal Bank Building,
■>. .. Vancouver, B.C.

y Prope

'i •*/?''• % Hv

rty, ''',.'':i''-'*ry^-- 't''' -'-h- '^"-- -i;jffi^- -i' -'y'r^^-Ji'^- .:, ---\ . - --

"  " v-:i' '.kj .*.

Case No. 4<^

.-'> . . K- =, TT '

Yosokichi Kitap:awa ••='i> v ■ i-
•  ii. '.•■ •it/j.

K, 'Dear Sir: '• ■ '-'V ;\- \V--
-■ - ■ • -; ■>■ . - ■■ . * ■ •■ •.

In this case we. have received from Messrs. ' <r
Rice, Paterson, Culien &, Ives, Barristers of Lethbridge
Alberta, a letter addressed to the Co-operat,ive Coi-iraituee

f e es ■ ' *tvon Japanese Canadians, enclosing the authority to pay . .,
to the Go-opercitive Coinniittee, signed by Mr. Kitagawa. aJni/Kv

: ■ V- ■

>5^

-{

They also write and say, "we are holding the com- - Tf/g'f
pleted release on our file, and we hereby undertake vjith / i,7g}
your office or.with.the Cuotodian's office of Enemy Property
at 506 Royal Bank Building Hastings and Granville, Vancouver,
B.C. to forward the co.r.pleted release to either your office
or to the Custodian's office upon x-eceipt by us of the Custod
ian's cheque in favair of Yosokichi Kitap^awa in the amount of
^1,300.26 being the net amount due hiia by the Custodian."

>!» '

We presume that the reason for suggostipig this pro
cedure, is that Mr. Kitagawa does not wish to send out the re
lease until the cheque is received.

While such caution seems to us to be unnecessary as
is obvious from the advice we have given our clients in this
matter, nevertJieless we thought it would be quite satisfactory
to the Custodian in this case to send the cheque to Messrs.
Rice, Paterson, Cullen & Ives upon the basis of the undertaking
contained in their letter^

Will you please advise us as to what course you pro-
pee e to take in this matter.

t "■ '
dit . * - '

1

■ if

I
'V:^5

■

Yours very tmily, h h-
■■ r ^

CAMERON,WELDON,BREWIN & McCALLUM

per:

'  ■fsc'q.

FADjHC ' .. ,
f  - ^ ■

?.S.—We are enclosing herewith tho authority,
V  ,. . . F.A.B.

.  * ' * '^v'v '

.  ̂

.7*^ " i

>5 r ■

.
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Toronto, Ontario,

Dear Mr. Hirowatari

.  -a, 5^-J ■' f:s " ̂ Srvviri-''^}

J". _,iaf . »Xi" i
■  - ■ —f *■» ■ •

■ •- "'i " > ' ■"

1ms '

We are enclosing herewith certified

Re: Japanese Property Claims
Commission Case 69. >'

.  i

copy of the Power of Attorney signed by Toshikuni : ■■ ■'■

Hirowatari which we have received froij the Custodian's.

'■ -• f' V. ■ > . •• * V '. ' ■

-; •^.. We hope that this will enable you to cash the

^  cheque. If not, please notify us and we will advise the
Custodian who will try to haVe the original Power of Attor-

M

t- .
.  E. V - ^

• ■* ^

a.. ̂ ^o

ney located at Ottawa.

Yours very truly,
■/-f*?4-.,

^ T' »
.V.

*-•: ' "-r.
-  ., V-

FAB: HG
End.

CAf.ffiR0K,WELD0N,BRi2WIN & McCALLUM -"^44^

4;"



Phone pacific 6131

PUEASE Refer To

Fiue No.—

CANADA

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

■ I

506 ROYAL BANK BLDG.

HASTINGS AND GRANVILUE

VANCOUVER, B. C.

0CT12
October 9> 1950.

CAMERON, WE100H,BREW1H(|
McCALLUM.

Messrs. Cameron, Weldon,
Barristers & Solicitors,
Sterling Tower,
Toronto, 1, Ont.

Brewin & McGallum,

i'

Dear Sirsj Attention. Mr. F. A. Brewin. K.C.

Re: Japanese Property Claims Commission.
Case 1037 - T. Sakamoto & Chattels

from 5Q0"4.-8 Cordova St.

With reference to your letter of October 2nd. The sit
uation in regard to chattels which were removed from the above

locations is that all of the following may have left some
chattels there, but we have no means of accurate identification.

Seizen RIGA

Chikayoshi YAMADA
Keizo SUGINOBU

loichi TOKUDA

Shoichi NISHIMGRA

Yosaku HARIUCHI

Kametaro AKIYAMA

Tadayoshi SAKAMOTO
Mi Chi ONOTERA

File 11821

"  14151
«  11901

11018

3676
No file

File 11147
"  11110

File 15240

n

n

None of these persons filed any claim before the Commission
in respect of chattels. Mr. Sakamoto suggests that the proceeds

mi^ht be paid to him for distribution in accordance with rough
justice. However, in order to do this, he would of necessity
have to contact each one. We therefore suggest that a letter be
signed by all of these persons and the letter should authorize
us to pay a specific amount to each of them, totalling the sum
of $177.35, or give janar authority to pay the said sum to one
person.

Yours very truly.

F. G. Shears,
Director.

FGS/GN



.  5 > -•

•*?*'. '
■ * . •'

15 Mary Street
Hatnilton, Ontario

Dear Mr. Shimano

Luc^i*w| •• . ."*-r' • '^-Lv '\lS^ ?''7v1 '•• 4..

»  - '-■' ■■■ - • T. r-' -

0: ' Ho: Case iis^. ■• /v

.  '
•■■■ W. <4>-

■*• .. »V
-. . . m 'iv

■9^ ■'- «• ■

■ i " ■■

•  '• ■4i^"
^  ■ ■

♦  '- -T

Your brother has brought in your letter vvff'; . • ..f-t-;' sv
and the form of release and authority. ■ '.i,

.  ' . '
Unfortunately it will be necessary for you ' ■ ' '

to sign the release opposite the second red seal, and •
to have a witness to your signature who will complete
the affidavit attached to the form. It will be necessary
for you to sign the authority to pay fees to the Co-oper
ative Committee underneath the signature of your brother*
Your brother has now ccispleted these forms which v/e en
close, and it will be necessary for you to attend on a _
lawyer or Justice of the Peace to sign the document and to
have the witiioss complete the affidavit. y J'gikM-,

■ ■■ / h '

M/-
■* > _ . ̂

'rfiil you then send on the forms in.the envelope
which we enclose.

.  r V" 'n

"A*"..

i  i. •

As soon as this is doue the completed release . ..^ ,x
will be sent out to the Custodian and we expect that ch^eques. ;r
will be issued shortly. We suggest also that you sign the
enclosed direction.

• - « "*

'  ; ■<

-

-jA-

.  -y 'r-
fe"* ■-

FAB:HC
End.

Yours very truly,

CAI.lEROKjWELDOWjBREWIN & McCALlU^':^; .'P
per; i-i' *.. •«.

v^Sfcr

r' - -• ''J." ■ ■ u . ■ . _ - *> "■ -n ■ -

tc- "g " ■'r w*-. f • V**'- V -■ • . ^ . .. r —



Telephone pacific 9164

Cable Addressi "CAMBRA"

grazier, ,i^(^a0tcr ̂  IfjJtlwsoM
barristers anii ̂ olteiturs

A. T. R. CAMPBELL

A. W. FISHER

A. J

C. W. BRAZIER

R. J. MCHASTER

F. JOHNSON

H. C. MURRAY G. B. GAROOM

THE ROYAL BANK BUILDING

675 WEST HASTINGS STREET

VANCOUVERi, B.C.

OUR FILE No.

October 13, 1950.

Andrev/ Brewin, Esq., K.C.,
Barrister, etc..
Sterling Tov/er,
Toronto, Ontario,

Dear Andy:

Re: Japanese Cleirns Commission
Case liOo 1329. Takaaki Yamasaki et al,

In this case v/e do not have any file and it is
our recollection that no files were sent to us con
cerning this and a number of other cases which were
abandoned. V/e might say that the case appeared at
the end of the Sub-Conunission hearings and along
with a number of other cases commencing vnth num.ber
1319 vrere abandoned or withdrawn.

V/e checked the file which the Custodian has on
this case and notice in the tr'anscript a statement
by yourself to the Sub-Com.missioner under date of
December 2nd, 194^ ss follows:

"ITRo BREI'/Ih: We acknov/ledge this claim should
be marked abandoned 3'-our honour."

We might say that this claimant's brother made a
claim, Noo 1034 v;ith respect to two adjacent lots
situate in the municipality of Haney, Lots 10 and 11,
which v/ere also adjacent to Lot 12 with respect to
which this claimant was making a claim. This claimant
had, according to the Custodian's file, a 6/10 interest
in Lot 12. The brother, case 1034, hov;ever, indicated
in the transcript of his case that he was not making
anj?" claim for his l/lO interest in Lot 12 although in
his original claim he had made a claim for Lot 12o

The address shown for the claimant on the claim
form v/as 247 Albany Ave., Toronto.



I-lr. Brev/in: October 13> 1950•
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Unfortunately we are unable to find any material
which indicates the reason for your statement to
the Sub-Commissioner. We can only assume that the
claimant had failed or-neglected to appear when
notified.

Yours truly,

CAMPBELL BRAZIER FISHER McMASTER & JOHNSOH

Per

McM: McC

^ t

' S .

f

'  ■ • I • i. . i •■- 't"'"

■  ' ■: 1 • Vi . v.:

I
k..
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'Prasbr, ,J®lC(^aater Sc Kalptson

Telephone pacific 9164

Cable Address: "CAMBRA"

^ametera anb ̂ oltctlorB

A. T. R. CAMPBELL C. W. BRAZIER

A. W. FISHER R. J. McMASTER . . „ - THE ROYAL BANK BUILDING
A. J. F. JOHNSON

' f
67S WEST HAST

H. C. MURRAY G. B. GARDOI:^ !

INGS STREET

VANCOUVER, B.C.

OUR FILE No. CCT 1950

Mmov'i' r: TiP.... ^'5°*

Andrew Brewin, Esq., K.C,
Barrister, etc.,
Sterling Tower,
TCROIiiTO, Ontario.

Dear Andy:

Re: Japanese Claims Commission
TppoCle^ers, ___

We have for acknov/ledgment receipt of your letter
of the 11th inst., with respect to this matter.

Your assumption is correct that the reason why the
release herein has been held up is because of the
fact that the claim vras made on behalf of a corpora
tion liquidated by the Custodian, V/e have previously
discussed the nature of releases to be obtained in
relation to corporate claims v/ith the Custodian but
have not heretofore come to any agreement. However,
we had a session with the Custodian yesterday concern
ing this particular claim and he has suggested that v;e
draft a form of release for his consideration and I
think that in view of the fact that thiis was a family
held corporation, v/e will not have too much difficulty
in agreeing upon a form of release at en early date.
As soon as it is agreed upon we will see that the re
leases are forwarded to the Committee.

V/e might report generally that in the main the
releases thiat have been sent in and also the authorities
have been in satisfactory form. There have been som.e
cases where the documents have not been properly execu
ted. In these cases the Custodian has been good enough
to provide me v;ith new documents and advise me as to
?iis objection to the existing documents. Rather than



5

jf-,
»'

I

rir, Brewin; October 13, 1950.

-2-

go through the Cominittee causing further delay,
the writer has in such cases forv/arded the documents
directly to the claimant asking him to execute them
properly and return them to us. Upon receipt by
us of the properly executed documents we have filed
th'em with the Custodian and understand that payments
are made forthvn'-th thereupon.

Yours truly,

CAMPBELL BRAZIEB FISHER IlcMSTER k JOHNSON

Per:

McMtl-icC



CANADA

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

Phone A OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
6131 SOS ROYAL BANK BLDG.

Please Refer To JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE
Pile No..—. 54-39 QQJ j fj Vancouver, b. c.

CAI^ERON.WE"^'^':.CrEWlili^ October 13, 1950,

Messrs. Cameron, Weldon, Brewin & McCallum,
Barristers & Solicitors,
Sterling Tower,
Toronto 1, Ont.

Dear Sirs: Attention. lyir. F. A. Brewin. K.C.

Re: Japanese Property Claims Conmiission - Case 4-89

We are in receipt of your letter of October 11th advising
that Messrs. Rice, Paterson, Cullen & Ives, Barristers of Lethbridge,
Alberta, are holding a completed Release signed by the above, under
taking to forward same when a cheque for $1326.00 in favour of
Yosokichi Kitagawa is received.

The question of Messrs. Rice, Paterson, Cullen & Ives'
bona fides is not in any way doubted, and we agree that in certain
circumstances adoption of this method of payment would be satis
factory and not unusual. However, we are not dealing with Itr, Kita
gawa as an individual case, but with over 1300 claimants, and having
adopted a method for payment of awards, it is not our intention to
vary same. Over 500 claimants have already been forwarded cheques
after the receipt of properly executed Releases.

Reference to the transcript of evidence in connection with
this case, held at Lethbridge on March 31, 1948, indicates that Com
missioner, the Honourable Mr. Justice Henry Bird, stated that if any
favourable recommendations should be made, there might be some
question of adjustment between him (Yosokichi Kitagawa) and his brother.
In addition to our Release form, we will therefore require a letter
from the brother stating that any interest he may have in that part
of the award which concerns the property formerly in the name of his
deceased father, can be paid to Yosokichi who presented the claim
before the Commissioner.

I suspect that the reason Mr. Kitagawa is suggesting that
the Release should be held until the cheque is in the hands of the
above solicitors, is because he is conscious of the fact that during
the administration of his affairs, a number of letters were written
to Vii'm in regard to various debts,which he did not choose to answer.



- 2 -

However, in so fsir as the money available for payment of awards is con
cerned, we are treating these funds as ex gratia pajmients, and upon
receipt of our Release form and the letter from the brother referred
to above, the amount of the award will be remitted,

A duplicate of this letter is enclosed in case you should
wish to forward a copy to Messrs. Rice, Paterson, Cullen & Ives.

The Authorization to Pay Legal Fees has been received, and
will be dealt with when the full Release is to hand.

Yours tnily,

F. G. Shears,

Director.

fgs/gn



Mr. A, I. Adachi,
R. R. #6,
Branipton, Ontario.

Japanese Claims Commission

' >'
Dear Sir:

'-*^'

.' i*.

You have consulted us in regard to the
signing of the release form prepared by the Custodian.

You informed me that at the time of evac-
uationyou were forced to sell cattle and other goods at
a eacriffced price, and in signing the release you do not
wish to give up any claim that you might have in the future
in respect to these forced sales.

"4:

1- "

S

It is my opinion that the effect of the re
lease is to release the Custodian from any claim that exists
up to the present time. vVhile I agree that the Government
may be under a moral obligation to recompense Japanese Canad
ians in respect to losses sustained through forced sales,the
Government have clearly indicated at the present time that
they have not allowed for any compensation in such cases,and
do not propose to do so.

>£;.

Should the Government change their mind in the
future and set up some further commission in connection with
such.cases, which I do not think they will, I do not believe
that your execution ofjAhe release would prevent you from pres
enting a claim.

.  - - . _

fe: »'.-A vi

The reason for this view is obvious, namely,
that the release you are signing at the present tiaie only
affects legal claims which you have at the present time, and
there is no present claim which you can make.

i,

>>

-krit.. --.

Frankly, I do not anticij>ate any change in tlie
attitude of the Government, but if the Government do change
their mind, they would create new ri ;hts which I think you
would be entitled to present, notwithstanding your signature
of the release.

FAB: HG

Yours very truly,
BAMEROli,WELDO^J, BREWID k McCALLUM
per: /

-■•5
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Mr.' Takaaki Yamasaki,
247 Albany Avenue,
Toronto, Ontario.

Re: Japanese Claims Commission '■T.'^'-'\.:p^'
Case Ho. 1329. ■ .-y^.- ''■- ^*''-

•3 ..

Wv.
Dear Mr. Yamasaki -  "v-

•v%". ;

.

s « • . >

^ \V
«<■** ^

■_• ■ • < * ..- •• - - - . ■*.

■' •4<f"

It would appear that .
marked "abandoned" when it came on for hearing, on •
the ground that you did not answer the letters sent -
out .informing you of the date of hearing in this >" ?
luatter. . ^

We would be glad to discuss further
with you if there is any possibility of it being dealt • ^
with at the present time. It would be necessary for ; vV,y'^
some explanation to be given as to why you did not re- -
ceive the notice of the hearing:, or failed to turn up .,i.

. . . . *■ " ^ < .i," '»
at the hearing.

, ^
Yours very truly,

- vV- V • . .. ■
:  ;• 9/. -., t ' ., 9 ■ r

CAMERON,WELD0N,BR£:WIN & McCALLUM . J ̂
per:

-  -.-4 . -I ...
FAB: HC
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Messrs. Rice, Paterson, Gullen
^  Barristers, Solicitors,

': n^nadian Bank of Goniraerce BuilcGanadian Bank of Goniraerce Build
■V. r ./% , # . >

_  ; > -

tivT'^'v. Ci -"- ' . . '
L-,;; -.■rJ;T'>N"'"

!*»'• - ?'5/ Dear Sirs:

ing,
Lethbridge, Alberta, ' v/>r V •

No. 13104v:-'?^^ :

Re: Yosokichi Kitagawa .- , - ,-^ r
Gase No. 4^9 - - v -'. v.. ';•>; . 3^^
Registration

,  - A'-v ■■>•:,
-' - ■ --*■.■• 't-. '-J

■.:: . ' ' 'viWe transmitted to the Gustodian the sub- _ ^ ^ ^
stance of your letter stating that you v/ere undertaking v ; ,V* J;;
to hold the release.

r  X • '. -T» ^ -

I  'wi'*' -^'•. ' ■^r.- ■
We now enclose a copy of the letter sent

to us by the Custodian referring to this matter.

■ ' *'jd • • ^

'• -C. ■%, ,*,•
'' .■■ ■•.- Vi

We have had no difficulty in respect to the
issue of cheques once the releases have been received by
the Gustodian, and we would suggest that your client might
be v;ell advised to send on the release and a letter from
the brother as requested in the Custodian's letter.

y" ..-■ • ■^^'y I
'H -

•r- h-
•-. "It

Yours very truly.
■

1

*

GAi''iEROh,V/ELDON,BRt)WlN & McGALLUM •% Vr'4
i tVV •

■ ,

I?, .

" -4 f ■'/ ^'<>V,

per:.v-^r/x «:.;■••■ .

FAB:HG ' ' •- .
^•''' .•• • •■ . • '5'->X  •- -• 9. i\ - • • -, .'

'  X

■End.

A?-- ^

V  "t; -. ' ;\  - ■ i. - • - •<• ■2^ x<'

\'T-^ yji'-X;

.'s •'■ *4- • " . "- -V-^ ■ , .-••■ -.s--jCi - it*" ■• ■- ■• -
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•  -

Mr. R. J. McMaster, - V. ■
c/o Messrs. Campbell,Brazier,Fisher,McMaster &• Johnson,
Barristers, '
675 West Hastings Street, .V
Vancouver, B.C. 'j"

... - ■.' -■: --S r. ..ai

Dear Bob: »;I; "J^;,![»'':

»...• •.. -rr- ^ ^

n-.>
i-'' - * .

We have been consulted by Mr. Keishiro Shimano,
6l Superior Avenue, Miraico, Ontario, the son of I4r. Kyutaro
Shimano who was formerly at Fort V/illiam, Ontario.

•V-

* '■ "
*^e. Mr, Shimano was the owner of a vessel "K.S."

N.W.Q. 3OH, License Number N.W. 332S. This boat was sold
by the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Comraittee under an
agreement for sale, to Nelson Bros, Fisheries Limited in July
of 1942. The boat was damaged.

> W

^  V I am not certain whether r«lr. Shimano made any
claim to the Commissioner.

.1i\ :

Mr. Shimano has asked me to write and have you
inquire whether any allowance was made to him outside the
terms of reference, or whether there is any possibility of
his case being reviewed now.

Yours sincerely,

Si:.FAB: HO

V" . - •' "T-
;. -'■ft



*■ .

*•-' : .-, X ii'.. . J".-, :
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r»ir
274
Hamilton, Ontario.

Dear Mr. Kanazuka

12th.
We a

•Of, * ■
cknowledge your letter of October - ; hr

T«- J-'
. * .

.

^.V-

The Committee did not have your address' :
and that is why you did not receive the forms. : '

\  ■ ,."S *■*

-rV

I have given your address to the J.G.G.A, f^V
and they will be sending you the form to-day for com-

v- -^- '7''vy

It may be of some interest to you to know
Qm/MinV ri'f ■imiiY» awar^d was

; ■• • • V-?
•  ■•<); - ■■3

pletion.

that the total amount of your award was 0571<.56.

.  tV". • : ^.■: >V-' ■

Yours very truly

GAMER0N,WELDUK,BR15WIN & McGALLUM

FAB:iiG
' 7 • 7**4 -''T

'  ' ̂  -•■ ■ ■ JT '•->-V'---*;  T -:
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gOTICl OF MSETIHG

Co-OperatiTe Oommitte® on Japanese

Ganadians will meet on Wednesday, Hoveia"ber
22nd, from 5,00 to 6.00 p.m.



MIMJTIS 01 THE MEETIH& OE THE CO-OPERATIVE COMMITTEE OK JAPANESE CAHADIAIS
HELD OK OCTOBER 20th. 1950» ______

PLACE} Carlton Street United Church, Toronto,

TIME; 5s15P.M.

PPJjSEKT; Boos, Brewin, Einlay, Hidaka, Nichols, Ohata, Takashima, Tanaka
and Umezuki,

Mr, Brewin read a draft of a letter prepared to he sent to
Prime Minister St, Laurent in answer to his letter of August, It was
suggested that a press statement he prepared in connection with this
correspondence,

MOTION; Nichols/Tanaka - "That this letter he sent to the Prime Minister
and that this, along with other correspondence vrith him, will he prepared
for the press," Carried,

A letter from the J,C,C,A, in regard to members of the Toronto
Claimants Committee on this Committee was read,

MOTION; Nichols/Brewin - "That since the membership of persons from the
Toronto Claimants Committee was accepted on the recommendation of the
Jc.C,C,A, and since that recommendation has nov; been withdravrn, that this
Committee invite these members to resign," Carried,

The statement that the members of the Toronto Claimants Commit
tee had been asked to prepare at the previous meeting was read. This
statement was discussed and proved to be unsatisfactory to the Committee,

ADJOURNMENT; 6; 10 p,m.

iT .



• Jk O0-OP1RA,TIVE COMMITTEE OE JAPMESE CAUADIMS

EIHMOE COMMITTEE MimJTES

TIMEj Septemlier 21st, 195O; ̂ +.30 p.m.

PLACE} Office of E, A. Brewin,

PEESENT: Boos, Brewin, Eichols, Tanaka.

REPORT; The Custodian's cheque for $58,377.96, cover^e dishursements
suhmitted to Justice Bird and approved hy him, was received and deposited
in the Claims Eund Account on July 26th. Since that date, expendituresin on© L/xaims jnna auuuuuu uh - , -

of $33,^95.62 have "been authorized hy the Committee, meeting in August,
($11,2S1.^3 of this amount represents the following dishursements;
national J.C.C.A. ($6,268.00), Virtue, Russell & Morgan U3.637.58),
Vancouver Consultative Council ($773=73) Campbell, Brazier, Eis er,
McMaster & Johnson ($552.13); statements were submitted along with ours
vrith the understanding that these amounts he turned over when recovered.
Mr. McMaster'a outstanding account of $8,211+.19 was also paid, and ̂
additional advance on fees of $10,000.00. Thus, approximately ,p25,009,
of a balance remains in the account.

SOLICITORS ACCOUNTS} Payment of up to 50^ of such accounts (reviewed
and declared fair and reasonable by Messrs. Mason, Eoulds, Arnup, Walker
and Weir) having been authorized at our June meeting, accounts_were
reviewed and the following motion made; (Nichols/Boos That,
to bring them into line proportionately with the other lav^yers, the loli-
owing payments be now made on account;

Cameron, Weldon, Brewin & McCallum — $2,000.00
Cherniack & Cherniack - $1,000,00 Carried.

RELEASES & STATEMENTS - George Tanaka reported that the work of mailing
release forms is well under way. The Secretary has 59 oomgeted
sets of forms to date, and forwarded same via air mail to the Custodian s
office in Vancouver. Two releases without aurthorizations have been
received - agreed that duplicates be made out and forwarded, with the
advice that their release forms will be held until signed authoriza
are received.

/CCOUNT PAYABLE; Agreed that a $200.00 account from'George Tamaki for
legal services rendered to this Committee in 19^7 l^e now paid.

P 0. BOX; The Secretary was authorized to rent a box at the post
for the period during which the volume of incoming mai is grea - i
such is available.

ADJOURNMENT; 5;U5 p.n.

i■
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^raster, (illc,i®laster 8c ̂ oipiison
plarrtsters nxtb ̂ alicttors

OUR PILE No.

A. T. R. CAMPBELL C. W. BRAZIER
A. W. FISHER R. J. McMASTER

A. J. P. JOHNSON

H. C. MURRAY G. B. GAROOM

0(3:30 195C

TELEPHONE PACIFIC 9164

Cable Aodressj ••CAMBRA"

THE ROYAL BANK BUILDING

675 WEST HASTINGS STREET

VANCOUVER, B.C.

October 18th, 1950,

Miss Margaret Boos,
Co-operative Coniinittee on

Japanese Canadians,
Apt. 23,
94 Homev/ood Ave.,
Toronto, Ont•

V "

Dear Miss Boos;
Re: Case 1039 - Togo Cleaners

Ltd,

Please find special release form herein and

aut! ority to pay fees. Doth of these documents are

to be executed by Mr, and Mrs, Takahashi,

McM: McC

CO. Mr, Brewin

Yours truly,

C/JffBELL BRAZIER FISHER McMASTER & JOHNSON,

Per: ̂
'C

i-

HP*
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OH
^95 Papineau Avenue,
Montreal 35> P-Q- >
October 16, 1950*

The Co-operative Committee,
9^ Homewood Ave., Apt. 22,
Toronto, Ontario,

Dear Sirs: Re; Ikutaro Koniahi (Case #1332)

As suggested in your circular, I wrote to Mr.
Ouimet on October 4, 1950 regarding a difference in the
Hward amount. As I have as yet received no reply, I am
writing to you, because I believe Mr. Brewin's office
will give more prompt attention to this matter.

Mr. Konishi finds that his calculations show

that his award is only 47^ of the selling price of his
farm to the Veterans Land Act Administration, whereas
the proposed settlement suggested in the Co-operative
Committee circular of April 16, 1949 was &0fo of the
actual sale price.

Please send me at your earliest convenience
an explanation of this difference so that I may be able
to explain it to him. F

Yours truly, />,

Kimiaki Nakashima.
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barristers and solicitors
0^/w)Ui

I 933 ym
\ 933 478

•'• A. CHERNIACK, B.A.. UU.B.
S- M. CHERNIACK, LU.B.

please refer

F"IL.E No.

£94 = A & L ̂ (lUc/in^
460 ̂y^ain S^yeet

^^anat/a

October IStli, 1950.

Mr, F.A. Srewin, K.C,
Barrister, etc.,
Sterling Tower,
TOEOMTO, Ontario.

CCT23 1950

0AMER0N,VVELD3N,BREWIN&
McCALLUM.

Dear Sir:

re; Japanese Ulaims Commission

We have now prepared and enclose berewith. in duplicate
a Statement of our account from "^une 2nd, 1949 (date of
the last statement) to date. You will note thereon
ghat there are 70 attendances for the completion of
the Eelease foims and the Affidavits of Execution.

We would like you to add to the statement the fees for
same on the same tariff which you are charging for this
work.

You will note that we have not made any charge for
preparing and revising the statement which we forwarded
on June 2nd, 1949 and for the statement enclosed herewith.
As you well know there was considerable work entailed in
preparing same and we feel that the proper fee should be
at least ̂ 50.00.

If you are making a chaage for preparing and revising
yoxir statement, I would request you to add this amount
to the enclosed statement.

With kindest personal regards, i am.

aincerely,

SM3:y
end.



■  CJo-operative Coroaitte© on Tapanasa Canadians,

fi/o...Me.asT.s.^...!CaiaeJO.n.,..W9ldpn..(5f...B.r6Wln, Sterling Tower, Toronto,

ion nat/<i

IN ACCOUNT WITH

ej^maydv ernta^'ac^ 2S S77-S

BARRISTERS. SOLICITORS. NOTARIES PUBLIC. ETC

Jtme 1st, 1949

Stii

Jxily 8 til

12tli

13 til

I4tli

30th

Augast 5th

22nd

23rd

October 5th

6th

To account rendered June 2nd, 1950 -

- Letter from Brewin re Statement of Account, perusing -

Letter in reply -

- Letter from Brewin, perusing -

- Letter to Brewin enclosing statement -

- Letter from Brewin, perusing -

Letter from McMaster re Hamade Case 860, perusing -

Perusing file and letter to McMaster -

- Letter from McMaster re Tsuchiya Case 856, perusing -

Perusing file and letter to McMaster -

- Letter from Custodian re Saito Case 870, perusing -

Letter in reply -

- Letter from McMaster, perusing -

- Letter in reply -

- Letter from Custodian re River Fish Account, perusing

- Letter to McMaster in this connection and copy
to A. F. Brewin -

- Letter from McMaster re B;irose Case 945, perusing -

Reviewing file and interviewing Hirose -

- Letter from McMaster re Tsuchiya Case 856 and
reviewing file -

Two telephone calls to atteug^''' ascertain
Tsuchiyas present whereabouts and letter to McMaster
advising -

5775.50

3.00

1.00

1.00

3,00

1.00

1.00

5.00

1.00

3.00

1.00

1.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

3.00

2.00

5.00

3.00

2.00

5817.50



^  - 2 -

BROUSn: K)RW1RD - i.' .' '. 5817.50

8th. - Letter to MclvSaster re Hirose Case 945 - 2.00

21st — Letter from McMastar re Hirose Case 945, perusing - 1.00

22iid - Attending on Is/irs, Itsuji Hamade when advised that
hushand (Case No. 860) has moved to Steveston,
and letter to R. J. McMaster advising - 1.00

November 11th - Letter from McMaster re River Fish, perusing - 2.00

Letter in reply -

15th - Letter from Mclfeister re River Fish (reviewing file) - 3.00

December 3rd - Letter from Custodian re Case 830 Hisanaga, perusing - 1.00

Telephone call to Hirose in connection with same - 1*00

Letter in reply -

1950

1.00

25th - Interview with Genji Otsu re River Fish Co.
Case 954 -

March 9th - Letter from McMaster re River Fish case 954, perusing
August S4th - Lons letter from Brewin re Release forms, perusing -

4th

Got. 11th, 1950 -

Rece

February 1st - Lengthy Interview with A.F. Brewin consulting on
general policy -

5.00

1.00

2.00

28th "• Letter to R.J. McMaster re Case 925 Ariza -
1.00

September

O tober 3td " Letter from R.J. McMaster in reply, perusing -
-  Interviev; with Taniguchi Case 941 re claim

against Miyake -

Letter to Custodian in connection with same - 1.00

-  Interview with Ebata, Case 867 and letter to Miss Boos ^
in connection with same -

-  Interview with Ariza, Case 924 and letter to Miss Boos
in connection with same -

Total fees to date exclusive of the undernoted -5853. 50
Less retainer - 1000.00

ived on account looO.OO 2000.00

Balance - |3863,50
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BALAKCE BBOUCST FOEWiED - 3863.50

Individual attendances on 70 claimants,
completing authotization and release forms

and affidavits of witness at $ per
claimant -

Eee for drawing ftnd revising Bills of Costs -

Total -
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Oo-operativo OonBalttea on Japanese Canadians,

- sterling Tovjer, Toronto.

IN ACCOUNT WITH

.y/ai„ ^Aer^niac^ ̂  0^,o«. s? S77.s
BARRISTERS. SOLICITORS. NOTARIES PUBLIC. ETC.

E. a o. e.

To aocount rendered June 2nd, 1950 •> 5775.50

Juno lat, 1949 - Letter from Brewin re Statement of Account, perusing - 3.00

Letter In reply - 1.00

Stlx - Letter from Brev;ln, perusing - 1.00

J\aly 8th - Letter to Brewln enclosing statemeat - 3.00

12th * Letter from Brewln, peiusing - 1*00

Letter from Mcllaster re Hamade Case 860, perusing - i.OO

Perusing file and letter to McMaster - 6.00

13th • Letter from Mcl&ister re Tsuchlya Case 855, perusing - 1.00

Perusing file and letter to licLaster • 3#CO

14th - Letter from Custodian re Saito Case 870, perusing - 1.00

Letter in reply - 1*00

30th - Letter from McLiaster, pexnislng - 2,00

August 5th - Letter in reply - 2,00

22nd - Letter from Custodian re River Fish Account, perusing - 2.00

23rd - Letter to McLiaster In this connection and copy
to A, F. Brewln - 3,00

October 5th •• Letter from Ifclilaetor re Hlrose Case 945, peinislng - 2,00

Reviewing file and Intervlev/lug Hlrose - 5.00

6th - Letter from MOMaster re Tsuchlya Case 856 and
reviewing file - 3,00

Two telephone calls to atteiii)t to ascertain
Tsuchiyas present whereabouts and letter to HcMaster
advising «■

5817.50



-«

f

1950

• E -

BEOIK^ lOBVJARD - ' i , 5817.50

8th - Latter to Koliaster re Hirose Case 945 - 2,00

21st Letter from MoMaster re Hirose Case 945, perusing • 1,00

22nd ~ Attending on lirs, Itsuji Hamade when advised that
husband (Case No, 860) has moved to Steveston,
and latter to R, J, MoMaster advising - 1»00

Hovernber 11th - Letter from MoMaster re River Fish, perusing - 2,00

Latter In reply - 1,00

15th - Letter from MoMaster re River Fish (reviewing file) - 3,00

Mocembor 3rd - Letter from Custodian re Case 830 Hisanaga, perusing - 1,00

Telephone oall to Hirose in connection with same 1,00

Letter in reply - 1,00

February 1st - Lengthy Interview with A,F, Brewin consulting on
general policy - 15,00

25th - Interview with Genji Otsu re River Fish Co,
Case 954 - 5,00

Uarch 9th - Letter from MoMaster re River Fish case 954, perusing » 1,00

August S4th - Long letter from Brewin re Release forms, perusing - 2,00

September 28th - Letter to R«jr, MsMaster re Case 925 Ariza - 2,00

October 3rd - Letter from H,J# MoMaster in reply, perusing - 1,00

4th - Interview- with Taniguchi Case 941 re claim
against Miyake - 8,00

Letter to Custodian in connection with same - 1,00

16th - Interview with Ebata, Case 867 and letter to Miss Boos
in connection with same 2,00

18th "" Interview with Ariza, Case 924 and letter to Miss Boos
in connection with same - 2,00

Total fees to data exclusive of the undernoted ; 5863. 50

Less retainer •• 1000,00

Received on acooont
Oct. nth, 1950 - 1000.00 . 8000*00

balance * $3863,60
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BALMCE BBDUCjHT forward -

Individual attendances on 70 claimants,
completing authorization and release forms
and affidavits of witness at $ per
claimant -

Fee for drawing ftnd revising Bills of Costs

Total -
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October 20, 1-950*

■  • •"' • r ' i'

i'.

-Jt,, ,• -T V '.. * •
•<•#..<.•->.• I-'

, •.';. ' :'■ ' iir. Kimiaki Nakashima
"•? 7495 Papineu Avenue

-  Montreal 35, P.Q.

'.,v ■*■■;•

- Tsr.,_r ■

Re; Ikutaro Konlshl

'Dear Mr. Nakashinia: '

7l3hi (Case tola)
■  ■ . <. j:. 'r*

- r.. rM

> • -v >■'. '^- ••C. ivt'

:  «r-✓•i, -?mp . ■»

I have your letter of October 16th in,rer->:;;'>-'.:^
gard to this case.^ ' ■ ■. •>-:^\ l--:'

The files are in Vancouver, and I have
written to Mr. Hctiaster asking hiui to i^eport on this
case.

^  - - - - '

However, I may say for your information,thab '\" -.;:^;|sX-
tho proposed settlement at 80^ was the general overall
figure and notan individual figure applicable to all- ■ ' i.- ■
cases. •■; •-

■  -^i^ ■%}. ■'• -

5?«S^;
The individual awards were based upon reports

made by valuators employed by the Co-operative Committee
and the Government.

Yours very truly,

r; .
FAB:H0 -'M'

■ -it: /



\:t-

•  •--.i:Vv--'>7^;*-''r- •''• ■'* :»'- T- Cr.-iV-j^ -4

'.. ■ ;.' "'/*• •■■ ■s'y •■„.'^^ . ̂

:'v^ October 20, 1950. /"v- .

' r-.• j.- ■ ^ ;■ V" " , . ■ ► V '. - ■- -Jar■ . ^ ■ i.* -% -., •

-' ."^.v' " ;-•- 4i^Jf.__K. • fc

f - -''v.- ' »' \
-—V

•"if ■ ' tt - ' ' ' ^' -' • . ^ • '-'•*• ^ ' •' '» 'ji ^

Mr. R. J. McMaster, , ;,"; ' ' ' '■ ■ " ' " ' ; • ' '
c/o Messrs. Canipbell,Brazier,Fisher, McMasfcer &; Johnson,
-Barristers,
675 West Hastings Street, ' • - , •■ ;. '•■ • ;
Vancouver, B.C. . ' ■ M -( --v. ' .-

Re; Ikutaro Konishi ( case to38V

,. > 4-' vi^

I  ■ . - " •

Dear Bob;
. , / - v.' . -

I have received an inquiry from the ■
above-named claimant who lives in Montreal.

*  . V • t- .. ^ r. fx *

' '*■ « » ■'••.

;■ ■ I:

.. - - T:.

■  : ' ■ '
;. "?■■ •*- ' fc '- , ;

.  V- Jfe "ij?'- ;ra"'
He states, "his award is only 47!iS of the

selling price of his farm to the Veterans Land Act '
Administration, whereas the proposed settlement sugg- - :w
ested in the Co-operative Committee circular of April
16, 194o v/as of the actual sale price."

■  > • r* .

". -k ••_ - ♦ •«

'■^v ' .M -
I have written explaining that the figure

of B0% was not a firm amoiint applicable to every case,
but an overall figure, and that the individual figures
were based on valuations made by our valuators.

- 7v-.
»  • A- ,

-Me' -r- ^
Perhaps you could review the file in this

case and let us know how the figure was arrived at.

■- - • ">• .V3-

-  - h-- - •.  ;v4n ' •
-  . c. . *

-

•  ■

,< I'. '
Yours sincerely,

V  si

FAB: KG ' , 1- MM

Srt L. u.- ■ , , i - j



-  ■ r J,«i_-,-^^'..- r- .

Mr. Hayao Hirote,
Chapleau, Sn?a?!i

.  ■ »< . ■ ■ u -

.■■■ -'--H tc%'
.• ' r->

;  Case No. 1306 "': '•Re;

Dear Sir:
if j;

'- "1-^ t : ■
•it.,., We have your letter of inquiry as

to how the award to you in this case is made up.
f*

?JP
;?

• )

fc > ^ - ■ >v >,

The only details we have here are
the schedule of recommendations which indicate a
total for real property of ^1200.00, for nets and
gear of 1*^251.00 and for chattels of :i^S4.94» making
a total of 4^1535.94.

I • ^ ■ .. £ ' • " s -

"i - » ' !"*^

•«i '^»-

• -.- •■ .• ■^■- ■'

mi

51-
-3' '

Si-*-

J-

If you wish for further details,it , '
will be necessary to have the file investigated by
Mr, R, J, McMaster, c/o Messrs, Campbell,Brazier,
Fisher & McMaster, 675 West Hastings Street, Vancouver, . ;olr-^
B.C. as the individual files are in Vancouver. Mr.
McMaster will probably make a small charge for sny .
further investigation required.

-  ' " i

Yours very truly,

CA11ER0N,WELD0N,BREV/IN & McCALLUM ^r^^^ ^."--

, ̂  'S- t  --

FAB:HC

•  .*» v'-

dTT-.-

per:

:.J: :,4;.



.j,,: . •

•S*.*»5

■ i..-^ , ■ -r■ -■■. ^.; ■
•. ■ Kt^? .f, w# , •'

Mr. H. Tateishi
136 Pruden Street
Fort William

i-' -•■- V. . 5.,^.

•  ;:iri
ti

Dear Sir;

Re; Case No. 9S6 '■ '

-

In answer to your letter of October
20th, 1950, an award was made in this claim of

■ . r,- • 0|r
-■S -f . r-- .V '

^ i t - ■
#2S2.S5. However, we have not yet received the re- ' V

-■t;

.  - • JV' ^ '
,-. . c •*. r ' f ;«

•  <tf- ' 't* ""■■

i v'."

••-'■ , ;•■=>■ . a».

■J ,^.".
1 •• ->:.

-iv- "".A
■  .- tV '•^.- >

1

lease form from the Custodian. No doubt the reason
for this is that they were preparing special forms
in the case of Administrators or Executors of the
Estate. . . ,

It mir^ht be helpful if you would let
me know the details as to your appointment as Exec- ' ' '
utor of the Estate, and if you have it available, acopy of the Letters Probate of his Will. ^

In the meantime I am writing to the - '
Custodian.

;  . Yours very truly,
,  -^.V

FAB;HC
■'K

f-'-



%

' L • ' - ' -

;  . r -v . Custodian of Enemy Property
506 Royal Bank Building«, . Vancouver, B.C.

■•ivf' .-J-

?v. x'is-. . : w.-,.- •;. ■ Xrf.j •««-s^-=:

.^-v ; •^.- -4'
I  *.-^' ■ ■' ' i- 7- T- t,- ■ . ■• •

'.v»>

Re; Case No

Dear Sir:

'^w s

'1"^ -rv-'t . .,/ ••? ■ -r '

H  ' -■ -. fx Jry r-

•; K- -.;: "•-*■. ■■■,■^■:::^ Js ̂
;  -^.SM ■ 4r « W • - . -v .'^- • P

'  -✓ ■ T" .

We have had a letter from Mr. H. "
Tateishi of 136 Pruden Street, Fort William, Ont. ;

-I A.V a. 1^-.. 4-Vn^ e^-sre^^l if* t*. Vl^a 1 A1*. A .'It ' * ■*». . V- <■ i ,

i-'iv. "

who states that he is the sole executor of the late
Tomehiko Tateishi's estate.

We note than an award of |282.S5 was
made in this case. " W

. • S '*■ tl C " I
Mr. Tateishi has written and asked us as : w>

to the delay in receiving the release form, and we have :
told him that we have not yet received a release from ^
your office.

jn the meantime we have written to i^ir. '
i  Tateishi to see if he has a copy of the Letters Probate .- .j„..4— u4„ w,,— of the estate. . . . a .'*>5

Yours very truly,

appointing him Executor

"•■'■ t'-■.-. S . ■• . ^.5*iL »•

€v

.-it> ■■ ' .

■'■ .x^.;

FAB: HQ H. • %

CAIiERON,WELDON,BREWIN k McCALLUM

per:

V - '- '



Telephone pacific 9164

Cable Addressi "CAMBRA"

OUR FILE No.

raster, ̂ isl|cr, ,iHllcjPlaster ̂  lIoI]nson
JBarristerB mtb ̂ nlicttots

A. T. R. CAMPBELL C. W. BRAZIER

A. W. FISHER R. J. McMASTER

A. J. F. JOHNSON
THE ROYAL BANK BUILDING

675 WEST HASTINGS STREET

H. C. MURRAY G. B. GARDOM VANCOUVER, B.C.

October iSth, 1950.

Miss Margaret Boos,
Co-operative Committee on

Japanese Canadians,
Apt. 2B,
94 Homewood Ave.,
Toronto, Ont.

■jjl'

Dear Miss Boos:
Re: Case IOB9 - Togo Cleaners

Ltd.

Please find special release form herein and

authority to pay fees. Both of these documents are

to be executed by Mr. and Jfrs. Takahashi,

Yours truly,

CAMPBELL BRAZIER FISHER McMASTER & JOHNSON,

McM:McC

cc. Mr. Brewin

Per



Telephone pacific 9164

Cable Addhessi "CAMERA"

ainpltell, ̂ rasbr, J[tsl|er, 8c loI]nson
JlSarrtstfirs anbf ̂ nllcttors

OUR FILE No.

A. T. R. CAMPBELL C. W. BRAZIER
A. W. FISHER R. J. MCMASTER

A. J. F. JOHNSON

H. C. MURRAY G. B. GARDOM

THE ROYAL BANK BUILDING

675 WEST HASTINGS STREET

VANCOUVER, B.C.

October 21, 1950.

Miss Margaret Boos,
Co-op. Committee on lapanese Canadians,
94 Homewood Ave. Apt. 28,
Toronto, Ont.

Dear Miss Boos:-

Re: Japanese Claims Commission

We enclose herewith the following
special release forms:

Case 317: The release and authorization are to be signed
by Mrs. Sakai. Her attention should be drawn
to the recital that there are no other assets
and no debts.

The documents herein require to be signed by
Kanichiro Yoshida only. His signature must be
witnessed and affidavit attached sworn.

The doc\iments- in this case are to be sent to
J. M. Streight, Official Administrator, Westminster
Trust Building, New Westminster, B. C. for his
signature.

The documents to be sent to claimant who is
Executor.

With respect to case 126, Kikuo Suda
formerly of P. 0. Box 405 Kamloops and presrently residing at
1525 - 5th Ave. A^w Westminster, B. C., he advises that he

, has not yet received his release form. We cannot find any
n reason why not here. Would you be good enough to check this1^.

!  Yours truly.

Case 437:

Case 523:

Case 151:

CAMPBELL, BRAZIER, FISHER, McMASTER & JOHNSON

RJM/M
End,



Telephone pacific 9164

Cable addressi "CAMERA"

dlmttSSl,
^arrisierB mtit ̂ oltcttncB

A. T. R. CAMPBELL C. W. BRAZIER
A. W. FISHER R. J, McMASTER

A. J. F. JOHNSON

OUR FILE No.

H. C. MURRAY G. B. GARDOM

THE ROYAL BANK BUILDING

675 WEST HASTINGS STREET

VANCOUVER, B.C.

•»
' !

October 24, 1950,

Andrew Brewin, Esq., K.C.,
Barrister, etc,.
Sterling Tower,
Toronto 1, Ontario,

Oi

Dear Andy:

-ocr^c

mu

Re: Japanese Property Claims
Commission, Case 1253
Keishiro Shimano,

f 4' i.

■""■ii. ■■

We have for acknowledgment receipt of your
letter of the 17th inst.,

A review of the file indicates that this
claimant made no claim with respect to the vessel
referred to in your letter, V/e therefore consulted
with the Custodian's Office and examined their
master files and references with regard to the
vessel in question.

We find that the vessel described was owned
by the claimant's father, Kyutaro Shimano and was
sold by the Fishing Vessel Disposal Committee:.
Inasmuch as the father made no claim we do not
think there is any possibility of having this matter
reviewed. As a matter of fact in our discussion
with Mr, Shears we think we would have some consider
able difficulty in persuading him to review the matter
even if the vessel had been ovmed by the son but
I think there might have been some possibility of
doing so in that event. We might say the son ovmed
a fessel of his own but this v/as sold by himself
or by his brother at Campbell River on or about the
time of evacuation.

Yours truly,

CM1PBELL BRAZIER FISHER McMASTER & JOHNSON,
MeM-.McC Per:/f%



^raster, ̂ tsl|er, Sc 31ol]nsoit
JBauristers anb ̂ oltriiorB

Telephone pacific 9164

Cable Addressi "cambra"

A. T. R. CAMPBELL C. W. BRAZIER
A. W. FISHER R. J. McMASTER^

A. J. F. JOHNSON
THE ROYAL BANK BUILDING

67S WEST HASTINGS STREET

H. C. MURRAY G. B. GARDOM

OUR FILE No.

VANCOUVER, B.C.

October 24, 1950,

Mr» Kimiaki Nakashima,
7495 Papineau Avenue,
Mon+real 35, P*Q*,

Dear Sir:

Re: Japanese Property Claims and
Case 133^»

We have for acknov/ledgment receipt of your
letter of the IJ^th instant and have to advise in the
same mail we received a letter from ?':r. Brevrin, the
general counsel for the Committee concerning the same
matter. V/e will send him a copy of this letter.

Mr. Konishi's property v/as situate in the
Municipality of Richmond. Our investigations for
the purpose of presenting evidence to the Commission
indicated quite clearly that the Soldier Settlement
Board came much closer to estimating the proper fair
market value in 1942 in their appraisals of property
situate in the Municipalitj'- of Richmond than they did
in certain of the other municipalities. My recollection
is that our investigation of private sales in Richmond
in 1943 indicated that market sales were on the average
about higher than Soldier Settlement Board apprais
als. On the other hand in the Municipality of Maple
Ridge where a buying boom had started before it began
in Richmond and some of the other farming communities,
on the average the sales by priva-^-e individuals were
in the neighbourhood of 136% higher than Soldier Settle
ment Board assessments.

You will therefore readily appreciate that inas
much as the increase which the Commissioner was prepared
to recommend was not as high as we alleged fair market
value to be Japanese property holders in both of these
areas got less than these average increases. Dealing
with the average property in each of these municipalities,
generally speaking the average recoveries of Japanese
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Mr, Nakashima: October 24,1950.

- 2 -

property holders in Richmond was considerably less than
the average recovery of Japanese property holders in
Maple Ridge for example. Furthermore, we had each property
appraised by our own appraisers and filed the results of
these appraisals vdth the Commissioner. We do not know
whether he followed the relationship established by
those appraisals exactly in arriving at his recommenda
tion but you will appreciate that there would be a varia
tion as between properties in their proportionate recovery
so that while the average increase for the Municipality
of Richmond might be say, 60^, some properties might be
as lovr as 40^ and some as high as or 90^ increase.

I think if you understand the explanation v/hich
I have given above, you may be able to appreciate that
the reason why Mr. Konishi's recovery is as you indicate,
approximately 47^ of the selling price.

We believe that in the information forv/arded by
the Committee previously it was made clear tliat the ̂ 0%
referred to was an over-all average on all properties
and was not according to the municipality in which the
property was situate and in accordance v/ith the relative
value of other properties in the same municipality.

-  T. .. V

Yours tnily,

CAMPBELL BRAZIER JIISHER McMASTER JOHNSON,

Per

McM:McC
-F-

i  »■



Telephone pacific 9164

Cable Address: "CAMBRA"

^c^aster Sc Dolinson
barristers atib ̂ oltcitnrs

A. T. R. CAMPBELL C. W. BRAZIER

A. W. FISHER R. J. MCMASTER

A. J. F. JOHNSON

THE ROYAL BANK BUILDING

675 WEST HASTINGS STREET

H. C. MURRAY G. B. GARDOM VANCOUVER, B.C.

OUR FILE No.

October 24, 19504

Andrew Erevan, Esq., K.C.,
Barrister, etc.,
Sterling Tov/er,
Toronto, Ontario,

Dear Andy:

Re: Ikutaro Konishi, Case 13

In the same mail v/ith your letter we received
a letter from Mr, Kimiaki Nakashima concerning the
same matter. He apparently had already had a commun
ication from Mr. Ouimet and found little comfort in
the ansvrer which Ouimet was able to give him. He
therefore had written directly to us and vie thought
it good policy to reply directly to him. We enclose
herewith a copy of our reply.

Yours truly,

CAI^PBELL BRAZIER FISHER McMASTER & JOHNSON.

Per:
McM: McC

end.
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Mr. George Ohama,
Brooks, Alberta. .

•'■; ;_i .*; •' :\<

•*v :' ». •-■ • •* ^'i.; -.•.•-T-i;.

\  ■ . * ' -

Re: Japanese Property Claims
Re; Case Ho. 521 '■■ft:

Dear Mr. Ohama:

.. \; ii-'-i, ̂ * •

k-fc.

We understand that you are the Exec
utor of the estate of the late'Yaichi Inokuchi.

■^ ■■•,
iV /■
-V: -

V- r ^-f ," , T .
.M' ■• ■

"»»•

■'5.

The Custodian has prepared release forms
, to be completed by you v/hich we now enclose.

'  ■**' ■• Will you please sign the authority on the
first page and also sign the release on the second
page opposite the seal, completiiig the date, and then
imve a witness to your signature sign and have the wit
ness coraplete the affidavit before a lawyer or other
Justice of the Peace, or Notary Public. If you would
then send on these tv;o documents completed to the Cus
todian of Enemy Property, 506 Royal Bank Building,Van
couver, B.C. the payrent to you should be fortJicoming
cj V>r^T*f'.l \r -

.  'rXs/:^K
. .-.g-v,

-  -.-• ^-wi^ '--ii -

5:in;If:. »*»-" •*' •

-' i -

' -'*•

K<, i ,

shortly.

.^■: V

V*
.  Yours very truly,

: -'5:/-'i.'^n" ■ CAI-lERON.mDON,BREWIW & McCALLUM

FAB: HG
ncl.

W  H :



-• •**- •* "c ' - - ■ ' ̂. ' -4October 26- 1950.
.  ■ ' -*'a'

-I'l"
:  '■ r ■./."<•■- •>

■  JT^5r r>*- >!•»'

"  * » X

- %.i.
'  r-

-v,

l-^ ■.-

-j-^'
ili ■ ->i

■jf'. '■= -V

• ?

^'r

--

r^'.

\ .-Vi

;> ' f 3^

5^- 4:

Mr, R, J, McMaster, ; y
c/o Messrs.Gampbe11,Brazier,Fisher : McMaster, & Johnson, >p
Barristers, .'"- >
675 West Hastings Sti'eet, ;. , - -b. ■
Vancouver, B.C. ; - ^" - -T - • 'V

Dear Bob: ' .S. '

I have received from Miss Boos a
tv ^. ■

i
number of letters relating to special release forms, •

id we are makinct an effort to have these sent outand we are making an effort to have these sent out
at an early date. , vr ..>^,■-

Apparently considerable progress is -f
being made in getting these release forms completed ' ,- .*• .
and I am making myself available this evening for those i ..-
Toronto group who can not easily come in the afternoon, \

We seem to be developing healthy corres
pondence in regard to details of some of these matters,

1 wondered if you would mind referring to
my letter of September 2Sth to which I do not seem to
have had any reply.

Has the Custodian received, in any cases
where we were retained, authorities without releases or
releases without authorities, and what is his policy going
to be where he receives a release but no authoritj;? Has
he given some undeiftaking to protect us in these cases?

..fe

It may turn out that there are a group of
cases in which the claimants may refuse to sign any re
lease. Has the Custodian any idea of setting up a time
limit in these cases? If we file retainers and the state
ment of P. S. Ross & Sons, will he pay what is due to the
Co-operative Committee?

It seems clear that within two or three
weeks,by which time a great many of the releases should
have come in in the normal course, it will be timely for
ua to review those cases in which releases have not been
sent in, so as to find out what the true situation is.
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Mr. R. J« McMaster October 26, 1950. 'A-h.

' r^'^rr . ̂

-' «-y ■ . L ■

.»f
■ ^

v.' - 1#-

As you may have noticed froni the New Canadian,
the J.C.C.A. and the Go-operative Coinmittee have finally got
fed up with the Toronto claimants group, and requested them
to resign from the Conmittee. I do not know how many the Tor
onto claimants directly influence. I doubt if there are very
many.

.•k%.

I should like your advice as to what you think
would be a reasonable fee for attendances on solicitors for
completion of the release forms and affidavits of execution.
I have had inquiries from Mr. Cherniack who has had seventy
attendances. Ihmy experience in many cases, no ̂ rticular
questions were asked, and the matter is a very simple
My own theory is ttet v^.OO or ̂ 3.00 on each case would be
sufficient unless there were special complications, i'lr, Cher
niack also asks whether any fees should be added for preparing
the lengthy statements of account. I would be glad to have
your view on this. , , ,

a ■«
JT '

■nf'

Yours sincer(3iy.

FAB:no

■  ■ 1.1 Vtl-v' ■ ■" a •" «f; iT-V ' isi' ♦. ■

>  ,*» j» ■■ 'i; . ' •«*' . ^ - r ■ *' fc*. ^ ' --A- - ^ t' ̂  3

v,
,  -w -
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National J,
6l College Street,
Toronto, Ontario,

Re: Case No. k'M
R

■ . • v'-^/«n:, . ■ : .;-v

Ko. /i.37 ■ >
e: Claims Co;'imission

r-*. • ' ' - ■"* •

Dear Sirs:
.  : ,•• ^ ^' \

.

.,V .*7

'--•■"vJf * --I  enclosing herewith d-6puments tobe signed by Mr, Kamekichi Yoshida. His signature '
should be witnessed and the attached affidavit sworn, • "T^V-

Re: Case No. 523
Re: Sueo Kado

I am enclosing herewith the documents in
this case which should.be sent to Mr, J, M, Streight,
Official Administ

V  -"v?

rator, Westminster Trust WldLng"'''
New Westminster, B.C. for his signature. 7^

■  ■''. ■?■ "7^ i " i
I presume that there is no need inthis

case to send the instructions in Japanese.

Would you please send this document on '•
to him "for his signature".and the other documents that ■
he requires relatii^ to&is case. .

Re: Case No. 151
Re: Tsunenusu Tsu.iimoto '-^7

The special release form which is enclosed,- A
together with the authority, should be sent on to the .:f■ -
Executor, who is the claimant, namely, Sadanosuke Furukawa. '

Re: Case No, 216
Naka hishimura and Estate of Jujiro
Nishimura

We enclose special release form prepared by
the Custodian. Will you please send this on to Mrs, Nish-

7.!^

.._ . j. imura with instructions to have the same signed by herself ■
7 - ■ - -' jk
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■  ■ > .•

and also by Mr. Saburo Nishiraura preferably in the presence of
one witness who will then complete the affidavit of the witness.

They should also both sign the enclosed authority.

A question arises as to whether the $46.00 payable to
the Go-operative Committee should be paid out of the sum of
^100.25 paj'able to the mother Mrs. Naka Nishimura, or out of the
$306.65 payable to the Administrator of the Estate, Saburo Nish
imura .

Mr. McMaster suggests that the mother probably paid the
initial payment and that probably the balance due should be paid
out of the sum due to the Administrator. If this is the intention
of the parties a clajse should be added to the authority sayiqg

"out of the share of the award payable to the Administrator of the
Estate^of Jujiro Nishimura". This clause could be added after the
words $46.00 only.

Yours very truly.

FAB:HG
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• ••■■ , - ■.' / ., ■'rr.

'  National J.C.C.A,,
^• 61 College Street,

Toronto, Ontario.

'  ' J '' N:

.  V. j^Al-" <v- >v ■,-.. ■'■\ Jj

Re: Case No« I6

Dear Sirs:

.  . .

■  -,'•. .-i. ■t.',,
•• • " ' v.» --•-r  .'■Tir-S*^  w- »- . ■

We are enclosing documents to be , ^i'' V
completed by Mrs, Sue Mabata. ' M

-- •> I.-

'  •• ?i I'
■  ■ >,■¥,

.  *«- .'■.."IT*- •

Will you please forward these
forms together with any other necessary documents to
Messrs. Cornwall, Kennedy ^c Golthurst of Karaloops,3.G,
with a letter to Mrs, Nabata informing her that they
have been forwarded to the above-named solicitors.
No doubt the solicitors could then send the completed
forms on direct to the Custodian.

u  -i;-/

'  f;.  • • • 4

-  ' V
"■ •>--■ "cf.-, 1 "

Yours very tinily,
,*■ • * -1

GA^iEROh, WELDOh, BREWIK & McCALLUM ■

•" '4^ i- . . ... . .

FAB:hC

per;
k.

i' ..
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Mrs. Fuji Sakai,
Greenwood, B. C. ■  _ . Vv '' r

'i^. y." •ijc>V.,. »
:' ■ ■. : '-jir- ••-. »i' *^-"--i'-.

ih.^f

fAMm

. - 'i^. -'-i* ' S>'r
i' ."'. • '■

. V'.

■ ftv ■> ***:." .. r i ' ■'

Dear Mrs, Sakai:

Re: Case No. 317' ■ • >■ ■ ^s.-* -
Re: Japanese Property Claicos '/ ■

'  'V '• '! >-

r: -.T '.'•'w' ; ■
■  ■- —

i  •»-.
iStV' «•'- ■ "^--r- •»' itM' ^•

-  ■ 'f-_-fc • •4. :'' r • ..---*

Me are enclosing herewith release
forms and authority prepared by the Custodian,
and to be signed by yourself in order to obtain
payment of the monies awarded to you by the Comm
ission herein.

/!Si

1

It will be necessary for you to have
your signature on the release witnessed and then
have the v/itness complete the affidavit attacned.
We would suggest that you sho'old see a lawyer 1°^
this purpose. The documents should then be sent to
the Custodian of Enemy Property, 506 Royal Bank
Building, Vancouver, B.C., and paynBnt of the amount
due to you should be made shortly.

vise us.
If you do not hear from hira, please ad-

I. ."fef sc

N'V ,.:r
••-3 " **^3'U* '

Yours very truly,

CAMERON.WELD0N,BREV7IN & McCALLUM' ^ ^v.^i
'• -'--i ^.€'i

FAB:HC
End.
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Messrs. Gherniack and
204 A, &. L. Building
460 Main Street,
Winnipeg, Manitoba. ■ 'llw, *-^7z¥iSt>.-'' i" - v^- ̂

*rhi^Jli'-^0^
Attention Mr. S. M. Cherniackii " , ** . ,

Re; Japanese PropertY Glaims Commission

Dear Saul:

Thank you for your letter of October loth.

3

&■■

p :

€^'-

I am consulting others involved as to what
they think would be a pi-oper fee for attendances on com
pletion of release forms and affidavits of execution.

■ r^'- rv
•A.. -

•jT'

r...-

I would be giad to have your own suggestion
on this matter. I have found that in most cases the
matter is fairly simple and I would f«rsonally think that
a fee of say ^3.00 in each case would be adequate, but that
a special fee should be allcv;ed where a special explanation
or inquiry is involved.

0
-i-

V Af •

ofi-

The releases are coming in very fast and within
a week or two we should have a pretty fair- picture of the
situation and how many s»3ecial cases there are in v/hich
there are difficulties in regard to the releases, and cases
in which for so. le reason or other the claimants are not
signing the releases

s •

I note your request for payment qf part of
your fees in 1951 and will call this to the attention of

■ ^'^>''0" the Goramit tee No doubt the payments can be arranged as
you suggest. \ ,

With kindest personal regards.

i
■  •

0' FABzHC

Yours very truly,
y^.

4
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^'f v'>a«> 1?r..^1^."^-'.
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ermarle Avenue,
^  Toronto, Ontario. '  ■' - Xh ' ■ *' '■

•  , -#'

.A

■. * ?
.A

4^ V^^t.

' »i.

.V-^ Dear Mr. Sakamoto:

Case Ho. 1037 ^
Japanese Property Claims : f^>^rvi^§v,-^rii»:

'T*- O #j'

I wrote to the Custodian in regard to :,
the chattels left at .500-50S Cordova.Street, in re-
spect to which there^i-is^^a'balance on the Custodian's
books of C177.35.

N?

..Tf-> Ji. - ' • ;.. . '. • •■• .
< V ' ^s§ ',» "'

the following person:
They claim that these chattels belong to

. 47. " - ,"^ V.-'■.»'"■■! 1' -'v y3.\ g

C^^-

Seizen HIGA File 11S21
Chikayoshi YAMADA " 14151
Keizo SUGIhOBU " 11901
Yoichi TOKUDA " llOlS
Shoichi hlShlMURA " 3676
Yosaku HARIIJCHI No file
Kametaro AKIYAMA File 11147
Tadayoshi SAKAMOTO" 11110
Michi ONOTERA " I524O

•; 4%j4rf5V

They suggest that if you can have a letter
signed by a 11 of these persons authorizing the payment
of the specific amount out of the ^177*35 to each of
them, or with authority to pay the sum to any one person,
they would carry out the instructions in such a letter.

;
-. V

..'■is'avV? , -I

FAB: HO

Yours very truly,

CAi.]ERON,WELDON,BREWIN & McCALLUM;

per:
■ U*- ■ 4-^
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■ -

National J
6l College
Toronto, Ontario.

Attention Mr. George Tanaka

,, _ . ~
6l College Street, ' ' -

! H- • '«H<- : ^v. - -U- . d*Lt^^- ■

Dear Sirs;

•  ' " « ' '•!; ^ '' 'j. --jA. 1^'; ^'- •' 4. '''->
■ ' ■ * i'j ' V* ■ • -• ^'-* *^ . ■ -Ti . V

Re: Claiia Ho. 3SS ^ - :n

■  .v^-" .-•.'•2^/'• •

V^"' - '-■
I am enclosing a letter which speaks

for itself. ^ .f

You will note the required forms,, pres
umably in English only, including the enclosed release
and authority should be sent to W. A. Ackland of Port
Alberni with a request to hiai to sign the same. Mr,
McMaster sug,,ests that we should explain to him how our

S ,!

wmlU(JinctOOCi UllClU W31XWCA,1.%J. wv *4-,4ia •'

fee is arrived at. It would seem to us that the original •^,^■5
r» _X4 T„4.4- ^.,4-1 ,, ^vr4lo-;t.a -HKt c.form of letter sufficiently explains this.

i  ■ • • • . - • •. • .-• I tn

I think if we have any information as to
what members of the family survive the claimant Mr. Oye,
we should infonn then that we have sent the forms to be
completed by Mr. Ackland, and that presumably payment will
be made to him. *

Yours very truly.

, V 1- . "ji.

FAB:HC
Encl.
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Attention 24r. Georixe Tanaka. ' =• ' .">:. 'Sj®'" "'v -V-
'  : "' '."'; ■■ •• ' 'A

Dear Sirs: ' - -^

k'-^ ' y

|S'' '!|''f M-

-^7^0'

Re: Case 10o9--Togo Gleaners Ltd. .. ■ .
-,,-iv' : .-r-vVAf

.  J *1'<' V.

". '?t: V ■;V/ili you have the necessary statenent pre
pared and sent on to Mr, Talcahashi, together with in
structions that it should be signed by both Mri and
Mrs. Takahashi. ^ ■„ 5<; -. ••.'.as.

,-.4/
Would you tell them that if they wish to call yiiv . ••

me when they receive it, I will be glad to drop over some ,
eveninff and comolete it for them. ... -

y
>r

evening and complete it for them.

Yours very truly/

FAB:HC ..;
End.

^C:X ' 0'ig !rf - '•- * - 'i";'



*\— - o. 1274 ]_q5 V/ellington," North,
Hamilton, Ontario,
October 3I) 1950*

rn T-'Q Co-operative Committee,
on

Canadians,
tioraewood Ave., Apt. 28,

J-oronto 5, Cntario.

iJear Sirs:

.  Although you may^have given your utmost consideration towards
Claim, i am not satisfied. The three most important items consist

■p iilectric Console Radio and two Kodak Cameras (Vigilant 620•9j Kodak 116—F6,8) both of which, the price I quoted v/as very fairand have been hoping that I^may, perhaps, be able to replace one camera
\.'itn the price I shall receive for both. Please remember, that, the
above items _were surrendered with the written order of the x<.C.K.P.
Those who wished to co-operate and those who wish to prove worthy of
aeing a Canadian, surrendered immediately at our own expense.

When I arrived at EcMaster University, I immediately asked
K.C.K.P, Headquarter for the above articles. This was the first time
I  learned the truth of vi/hat had happened to the articles I have entrusted
Everything was turned over to the Custodian in their trust. The Cus
todians in turn wrote back and told me my Radio was sold for {{J12.01;
the Cameras - both stolen. What a disappointment that was, I have
never forgotten.

This vjhole claim has proven ridiculous as far as I am con- ' - 3
cerned as may be seen:- .

<
Expense on my part:-

Cartage for the articles $2.00
Fee to Commission %00 and over
Loss in wages 15.OO and over
Train fare 2.36



I certainly would like a re-consideration and like to receive
snrn closer to the figures I have quoted. If, re-consideration is
i-'ossible, I I'vill ccntcinly appreciate having my entrusted articles

replaced V.-y you for ̂ 21.89.

I knov; you vvill giA-e this request another chance. Thanking you
n Gidvance ,

Yours very truly,

./I

A

i
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AUTHORITY TO PAY FEES TO CO-OPERiVTIVE COMHTTEE ON

JAP/iNESE CANADIANS.

Name: MATSUSAKI, Hajime

Case No. 127U

Registration No, 01562

Custodian of Enemy Property,
506 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C#

Dear Sir:

Address.

Date.

Re: Japanese Property Claims Commission.

I am indebted to the Co-Operative Committee
on Japanese Canadians for services rendered through it
in this matter in the sum of $

.7V9

I hereby authorize you to deduct the said
amount from the sum payable to me with respect to my
claim herein and to pay the amount so deducted to the
said Co-Operative Committee on Japanese Canadians.

Yours truly.


